

# **dji** GOGGLES N3

SAFETY GUIDELINES

安全概要

安全總覽

PANDUAN KESELAMATAN

安全ガイドライン

안전 가이드

GARIS PANDUAN KESELAMATAN

คำแนะนำด้านความปลอดภัย

УКАЗАНИЯ ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОСТ

BEZPEČNOSTNÍ POKYNY

SIKKERHEDSVEJLEDNINGER

SICHERHEITSVORSCHRIFTEN

DIRECTRICES DE SEGURIDAD

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ

TURVALLISUUSOHJEET

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ

SIGURNOSNE SMJERNICE

BIZTONSÁGI IRÁNYELVEK

VEILIGHEIDSRICHTLIJNEN

RETNINGSLINJER FOR SIKKERHET

DIRETTIVE SULLA SICUREZZA

ZASADY BEZPIECZEŃSTWA

DIRETRIZES DE SEGURANÇA

DIRETRIZES DE SEGURANÇA

MENȚIUNI PRIVIND SIGURANȚA

РУКОВОДСТВО ПО ТЕХНИКЕ БЕЗОПАСНОСТИ

BEZPEČNOSTNÉ POKYNY

SÄKERHETSRIKTLINJER

GÜVENLİK YÖNERGELERİ

إرشادات السلامة

v1.0

# CONTENTS

English	SAFETY GUIDELINES	1
简体中文	安全概要	2
繁體中文	安全總覽	3
Bahasa Indonesia	PANDUAN KESELAMATAN	4
日本語	安全ガイドライン	5
한국어	안전 가이드	6
Bahasa Melayu	GARIS PANDUAN KESELAMATAN	7
ภาษาไทย	คำแนะนำด้านความปลอดภัย	8
Български	УКАЗАНИЯ ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОСТ	9
Čeština	BEZPEČNOSTNÍ POKYNY	10
Dansk	SIKKERHEDSVEJLEDNINGER	11
Deutsch	SICHERHEITSVORSCHRIFTEN	12
Español	DIRECTRICES DE SEGURIDAD	13
Ελληνικά	ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ	14
Suomi	TURVALLISUUSOHJEET	15
Français	CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ	16
Hrvatski	SIGURNOSNE SMJERNICE	17
Magyar	BIZTONSÁGI IRÁNYELVEK	18
Italiano	DIRETTIVE SULLA SICUREZZA	19
Nederlands	VEILIGHEIDSRICHTLIJNEN	20
Norsk	RETNINGSLINJER FOR SIKKERHET	21
Polski	ZASADY BEZPIECZEŃSTWA	22
Português	DIRETRIZES DE SEGURANÇA	23
Português (BR)	DIRETRIZES DE SEGURANÇA	24
Română	MENȚIUNI PRIVIND SIGURANȚA	25
Русский	РУКОВОДСТВО ПО ТЕХНИКЕ БЕЗОПАСНОСТИ	26
Slovenčina	BEZPEČNOSTNÉ POKYNY	27
Svenska	SÄKERHETSRIKTLINJER	28
Türkçe	GÜVENLİK YÖNERGELERİ	29
العربية	30	إرشادات السلامة
	Warranty Information	31
	Compliance Information	35

## Safety at a Glance



By using this product, you signify that you have read, understand, and accept the terms and conditions of this guideline and all instructions at <https://www.dji.com/goggles-n3>. EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY PROVIDED IN AFTER-SALES SERVICE POLICIES AVAILABLE AT [HTTPS://WWW.DJI.COM/SERVICE/POLICY](https://www.dji.com/service/policy), THE PRODUCT AND ALL MATERIALS AND CONTENT AVAILABLE THROUGH THE PRODUCT ARE PROVIDED "AS IS" AND ON "AS AVAILABLE BASIS" WITHOUT WARRANTY OR CONDITION OF ANY KIND. This product is not intended for children.

### ⚠️ WARNING

1. Consult a doctor before using the product if you have any pre-existing serious medical conditions such as a heart ailment, conditions that affect your ability to safely perform physical activities, psychiatric conditions such as anxiety disorders or posttraumatic stress disorder, or if you are pregnant or elderly.
2. Take regular breaks from using the product to mitigate health risks. Stop using the product if you experience any motion sickness or discomfort.
3. Using the goggles does not satisfy the requirement of visual line of sight (VLOS). Use this product in compliance with local regulations.
4. When wearing the goggles, the image displayed is not an exact representation of the actual surrounding environment. To avoid injury, make sure to use the product in a safe area without obstacles, and away from children and pets. Make sure to keep a safe distance away from stairs, windows, balconies, and heat sources.
5. The goggles can emit radio waves that can affect the operation of nearby electronics. If you have a pacemaker or other implanted medical devices, DO NOT use the goggles without first consulting a doctor or the medical device manufacturer.
6. The goggles contain small parts. DO NOT leave the product within the reach of children.
7. DO NOT share the goggles with people with contagious conditions, infections, or diseases, particularly of the eyes or skin. The goggles should be cleaned between each use with skin-friendly nonalcoholic antibacterial wipes, and a dry microfiber cloth for the lenses.
8. The product comes into close contact with the skin. Use with caution if you are prone to allergic reactions. Stop using the goggles if you notice swelling, itchiness, skin irritation, or other discomfort of your skin. Contact a doctor if symptoms persist.
9. Keep the lenses away from direct sunlight to avoid screen burns.
10. DO NOT use the product in a humid environment. DO NOT allow liquid to come into contact with the battery compartment. Otherwise, the battery may corrode and cause an explosion or fire.
11. DO NOT disassemble the battery compartment to replace the battery. If the battery is damaged or pierced when disassembling, it may catch fire or even explode.
12. DO NOT store the product for an extended period of time after fully discharging the battery. Otherwise, the battery may over-discharge and cause irreparable damage.

## Specifications

<b>DJI Goggles N3 (Model: TKGSM)</b>	
Operating Temperature	-10° to 40° C (14° to 104° F)
<b>O4</b>	
Operating Frequency and Transmitter Power (EIRP) <sup>[1]</sup>	2.4000-2.4835 GHz: <30 dBm (FCC), <20 dBm (CE/SRRC/MIC) 5.150-5.250 GHz: <23 dBm (CE), <21 dBm (FCC) 5.725-5.850 GHz: <33 dBm (FCC), <14 dBm (CE), <30 dBm (SRRC)
<b>GFSK</b>	
Operating Frequency and Transmitter Power (EIRP) <sup>[1]</sup>	2.4000-2.4835 GHz: <26 dBm (FCC), <20 dBm (CE/SRRC/MIC)

[1] Operating frequency allowed varies among countries and regions. Please refer to local laws and regulations for more information.

## 安全须知



使用本产品前，请您仔细阅读并遵守本安全概要、访问 <https://www.dji.com/goggles-n3> 阅读《用户手册》和相关文档。若您未提供飞行记录，DJI™ 可能无法分析事故原因，从而无法向您提供保修等售后服务。使用本产品视为您已经阅读并接受与本产品相关的全部条款。本产品不适合儿童使用。



- 若您患有心脏病，精神病（如焦虑症或创伤后应激障碍症），或其他影响您安全进行体力活动能力的疾病，或者您是孕妇或者年龄较大的长者，请在使用前咨询您的医生。
- 请根据自身情况，在使用飞行眼镜期间适当休息，避免过长时间使用导致身体不适。如您在使用中感到任何不适，如眩晕或失去平衡感，请立即停止使用。
- 使用飞行眼镜进行飞行并不能满足视距内飞行（VLOS）的要求。请您在遵循当地法规要求的前提下选择使用本产品。
- 佩戴飞行眼镜后，您可能无法观察到周围的一切情况。请务必在没有障碍物，儿童及宠物的安全区域使用本产品，以免绊倒。请勿靠近楼梯，窗户，热源，阳台或其他危险区域。
- 飞行眼镜会发射无线电波，并对附近的电子设备的操作造成干扰，若您佩戴心脏起搏器或其他植入的医疗设备，请先咨询您的医生或您的医疗设备制造商，再决定是否使用本产品。
- 产品包含细小部件，请将产品放置在儿童接触不到的地方，避免吞食。
- 请勿与眼睛或面部皮肤有感染症状的病患（如结膜炎）共用飞行眼镜，以免交叉传染。每次使用前，建议用不伤皮肤、不含酒精的杀菌湿巾清洁本产品（尤其是镜片部位），并用微纤维布擦干。
- 飞行眼镜佩戴时会紧贴皮肤，皮肤易敏者请谨慎使用。如发现肿胀，瘙痒等皮肤过敏反应，请立即停止使用本产品，及时就医。
- 务必防止阳光直射飞行眼镜镜片，否则会导致屏幕灼伤。
- 切勿在雨中或潮湿环境中使用产品，避免液体进入电池仓发生腐蚀反应，引发电池起火，甚至爆炸。
- 严禁自行拆解电池仓替换电池。若拆解过程中刺破电池，可能会引起电池起火，甚至爆炸。
- 切勿将电池彻底放完电后长时间存储，避免电池因过放而无法继续使用。

## 规格参数

DJI 飞行眼镜 N3 (型号: TKGSM)	
工作环境温度	-10°C 至 40°C
O4	
工作频段 & 发射功率 (EIRP) <sup>[1]</sup>	2.4000-2.4835 GHz: <30 dBm (FCC), <20 dBm (CE/SRRC/MIC) 5.150-5.250 GHz: <23 dBm (CE), <21 dBm (FCC) 5.725-5.850 GHz: <33 dBm (FCC), <14 dBm (CE), <30 dBm (SRRC)
GFSK	
工作频段 & 发射功率 (EIRP) <sup>[1]</sup>	2.4000-2.4835 GHz: <26 dBm (FCC), <20 dBm (CE/SRRC/MIC)

[1] 各国 / 地区支持的工作频段及其对应的可用范围有所不同，详情请参考当地法律法规。

## 安全須知



使用本產品前，請您仔細閱讀本安全總覽，並前往 <https://www.dji.com/goggles-n3> 閱讀《使用者手冊》和相關文件。若您未提供飛行紀錄，DJI™ 可能會無法分析事故原因，進而無法向您提供保固等售後服務。使用本產品即視同您已閱讀並接受與本產品相關的所有條款。本產品不適合兒童使用。



1. 若您患有心臟病、精神病（如焦慮症或創傷後壓力症候群），或其他影響您安全進行體能活動的疾病，或是孕婦或年紀較大的長者，請在使用前諮詢您的醫生。
2. 請根據自身情況，在使用飛行眼鏡期間適當休息，避免過長時間使用，導致身體不適。如果您在使用中感到任何不適，如眩暈或失去平衡感，請立即停止使用。
3. 使用飛行眼鏡進行飛行無法滿足「在視線內飛行」(VLOS) 的要求。請您在遵循當地法規要求的前提下選擇使用本產品。
4. 佩戴飛行眼鏡之後，您可能會無法觀察到周圍的一切情況。請務必在沒有障礙物、兒童及寵物的安全區域使用本產品，以免絆倒。請勿靠近樓梯、窗戶、熱源、陽臺或其他危險區域。
5. 飛行眼鏡會發射無線電波，並對附近的電子裝置的操作造成干擾。若您配戴心律調節器或其他植入式醫療裝置，請先諮詢您的醫生或您的醫療裝置製造商，再決定是否使用本產品。
6. 產品包含小零件，請將產品放置於兒童無法觸及的地方，避免兒童誤食。
7. 請勿與眼睛或臉部皮膚有感染症狀的患者（如結膜炎）共用飛行眼鏡，以免交叉傳染。每次使用前，建議用不傷皮膚、不含酒精的殺菌濕紙巾清潔本產品（尤其是鏡片部位），並用微纖維布擦乾。
8. 飛行眼鏡配戴時會緊貼肌膚，肌膚敏感者請謹慎使用。如發現有腫脹、瘙癢等皮膚過敏反應症狀，請立即停止使用本產品，並及時就醫。
9. 務必防止陽光直射飛行眼鏡鏡片，否則會導致螢幕灼傷。
10. 切勿在雨中或潮濕環境中使用產品，以免液體進入電池匣發生腐蝕反應，引發電池起火，甚至爆炸。
11. 嚴禁自行拆解電池匣替換電池。若在拆解過程中刺破電池，可能會造成電池起火，甚至爆炸。
12. 切勿將電池完全放電後長時間存放，以免電池因過度放電而無法繼續使用。

## 規格參數

DJI 飛行眼鏡 N3 (型號:TKGSM)	
運作環境溫度	-10°C 至 40°C
O4	
運作頻段與發射功率 (EIRP) <sup>[1]</sup>	2.4000-2.4835 GHz: <30 dBm (FCC) , <20 dBm (CE/SRRC/MIC) 5.150-5.250 GHz: <23 dBm (CE) , <21 dBm (FCC) 5.725-5.850 GHz: <33 dBm (FCC) , <14 dBm (CE) , <30 dBm (SRRC)
GFSK	
運作頻段與發射功率 (EIRP) <sup>[1]</sup>	2.4000-2.4835 GHz: <26 dBm (FCC) , <20 dBm (CE/SRRC/MIC)

[1] 各個國家 / 地區支援的運作頻段及其對應的可用範圍有所不同，詳情請參考當地法律規定。

## Sekilas tentang Keselamatan



Dengan menggunakan produk ini, Anda menyatakan bahwa Anda telah membaca, memahami, dan menerima syarat dan ketentuan panduan ini serta semua petunjuk di <https://www.dji.com/goggles-n3>. **KECUALI SEBAGAIMANA DISEBUTKAN SECARA TEGAS DALAM KEBIJAKAN LAYANAN PURNAJUAL YANG TERSEDIA DI [HTTPS://WWW.DJI.COM/SERVICE/POLICY](https://www.dji.com/service/policy), PRODUK DAN SEMUA MATERI DAN KONTEN YANG TERSEDIA MELALUI PRODUK DISEDIAKAN "SEBAGAIMANA ADANYA" DAN "SEBAGAIMANA TERSEDIA" TANPA JAMINAN ATAU SYARAT APA PUN.** Produk ini tidak dimaksudkan untuk anak-anak.

### ⚠️ PERINGATAN

- Sebelum menggunakan produk, berkonsultasilah dengan dokter jika Anda memiliki gangguan medis serius yang sudah ada sebelumnya, seperti penyakit jantung, kondisi yang memengaruhi kemampuan Anda melakukan aktivitas fisik dengan aman, kondisi psikologis, seperti gangguan kecemasan atau gangguan stres pascatrauma, atau jika Anda hamil atau lansia.
- Beristirahatlah secara berkala saat menggunakan produk untuk menghindari risiko kesehatan. Hentikan penggunaan produk jika Anda mengalami gejala mabuk perjalanan atau tidak nyaman.
- Menggunakan kacamata tidak memenuhi persyaratan garis pandang visual (VLOS). Gunakan produk ini sesuai dengan peraturan setempat.
- Saat mengenakan kacamata, gambar yang ditampilkan pada kacamata bukan representasi asli dari lingkungan sekitar yang sebenarnya. Untuk menghindari cedera, pastikan untuk menggunakan produk di area yang aman tanpa rintangan serta jauh dari anak-anak dan hewan peliharaan. Pastikan untuk menjaga jarak yang aman dari tangga, jendela, balkon, dan sumber panas.
- Kacamata memancarkan gelombang radio yang dapat memengaruhi operasi benda elektronik di dekatnya. Apabila Anda menggunakan alat pacu jantung atau implan perangkat medis lainnya, **JANGAN** menggunakan kacamata sebelum terlebih dahulu berkonsultasi dengan dokter atau produsen perangkat medis.
- Kacamata berisi komponen kecil. **JANGAN** meninggalkan produk dalam jangkauan anak-anak.
- JANGAN** meminjamkan kacamata kepada orang dengan kondisi, infeksi, atau penyakit menular, khususnya mata atau kulit. Kacamata harus dibersihkan setelah digunakan dengan tisu basah antibakteri tanpa alkohol yang aman untuk kulit dan kain mikrofiber kering untuk lensa.
- Produk ini bersentuhan langsung dengan kulit. Gunakan dengan hati-hati jika Anda rentan terhadap reaksi alergi. Hentikan penggunaan kacamata jika terjadi bengkak, gatal, iritasi kulit, atau masalah kulit lainnya. Jika gejala berlanjut, hubungi dokter.
- Jauhkan lensa dari sinar matahari langsung untuk menghindari terbakar.
- JANGAN** menggunakan produk di lingkungan yang lembap. **JANGAN** membiarkan kompartemen baterai terpapar cairan apa pun. Jika tidak, baterai dapat berkarat dan meledak atau terbakar.
- JANGAN** membongkar kompartemen baterai untuk mengganti baterai. Baterai dapat terbakar atau bahkan meledak jika baterai rusak atau tertusuk saat dibongkar.
- JANGAN** menyimpan produk dalam keadaan baterai kosong sepenuhnya dalam jangka waktu yang lama. Jika tidak, baterai dapat kehabisan daya dan menyebabkan kerusakan yang tidak dapat diperbaiki.

## Spesifikasi

DJI Goggles N3 (Model: TKGSM)	
Suhu Operasional	-10 hingga 40 °C (14 hingga 104 °F)
O4	
Frekuensi Operasi dan Daya Pemancar (EIRP) <sup>[1]</sup>	2,4000–2,4835 GHz: <30 dBm (FCC), <20 dBm (CE/SRRC/MIC) 5,150–5,250 GHz: <23 dBm (CE), <21 dBm (FCC) 5,725–5,850 GHz: <33 dBm (FCC), <14 dBm (CE), <30 dBm (SRRC)
GFSK	
Frekuensi Operasi dan Daya Pemancar (EIRP) <sup>[1]</sup>	2,4000–2,4835 GHz: <26 dBm (FCC), <20 dBm (CE/SRRC/MIC)

[1] Frekuensi operasi yang diizinkan bervariasi antara negara dan wilayah. Lihat peraturan perundang-undangan setempat untuk informasi lebih lanjut.

## 安全についての概要



本製品を使用することにより、お客様が、本ガイドラインの利用規約と<https://www.dji.com/goggles-n3>に掲載されているすべての指示を読み、理解し、承認したこととみなします。アフターサービスポリシー (<https://www.dji.com/service/policy>) に明示的な規定がない限り、本製品およびすべての資料、本製品を通して得られるコンテンツは「現状のまま」および「提供されているまま」で提供され、いかなる種類の保証または条件も伴いません。本製品は、子供を対象としていません。



- 心疾患などの既存の深刻な病状、身体活動を安全に遂行する能力に影響を与える状態、不安障害や心的外傷後ストレス障害などの精神状態、または妊娠中もしくは高齢の方は、本製品を使用する前に医師にご相談ください。
- 健康上のリスクを軽減するために本製品の使用時は定期的に休憩をとってください。乗り物酔いや不快感などの症状が現れたときには製品の使用を中止してください。
- ゴーグルを使用すると、目視内 (VLOS) での飛行という要件は満たされません。ゴーグルは必ず現地の規制を遵守して使用してください。日本国内において屋外でゴーグルを使用しての飛行は目視外飛行になり、航空局からの飛行の許可・承認を取得する必要があります。また、使用中に飛行安全性を確保するため、補助者を設け、飛行環境を監視してもらう必要があります。
- ゴーグルを着用している間、表示される画像は実際の周囲の環境を正確に表すものではありません。怪我を避けるため、必ず障害物のない安全な場所で、子供やペットから離れたところで使用してください。階段、窓、バルコニー、および熱源から安全な距離を確保してください。
- ゴーグルが放射する電波は、近くの電子機器の動作に影響を与える可能性があります。ペースメーカーまたはその他の埋め込み型医療機器をお持ちの場合は、ゴーグルを使用する前に必ず医師または医療機器製造元に相談してください。
- ゴーグルには小さな部品が使用されています。子供の手の届くところに本製品を放置しないでください。
- 目や皮膚に伝染性の状態、感染、または病気のある人々とゴーグルを共有しないでください。ゴーグルは、毎回の使用時に、肌にやさしい非アルコール系抗菌性の拭き取り布とレンズ用の乾いたマイクロファイバーの布で拭いてください。
- 本製品は、皮膚に密着します。アレルギー反応を起こしやすい方はご注意ください。腫れ、かゆみ、肌への刺激、または肌の不快感に気付いた場合は、ゴーグルの使用を中止してください。症状が続く場合は、医師に連絡してください。
- レンズは画面の焼き付けを防ぐため直射日光に当てないでください。
- 本製品を湿気の多い環境で使用しないでください。バッテリー収納部に液体が入らないようにしてください。バッテリーが高食し、爆発や発火の原因となります。
- バッテリーを交換するために、バッテリー収納部を分解しないでください。分解時にバッテリーが損傷したり、穴が開いたりすると、発火や爆発などの恐れがあります。
- バッテリーを完全に放電した状態で、本製品を長期間保管しないでください。バッテリーが過放電し、修理不能な損傷が発生する恐れがあります。

## 仕様

DJI Goggles N3 (モデル: TKG5M)	
動作環境温度	-10℃~40℃
O4	
動作周波数およびトランスミッター電力 (EIRP) <sup>[1]</sup>	2.4000~2.4835 GHz : <30 dBm (FCC), <20 dBm (CE/SRRC/MIC (日本)) 5.150 ~ 5.250 GHz : <23 dBm (CE), <21 dBm (FCC) 5.725~5.850 GHz : <33 dBm (FCC), <14 dBm (CE), <30 dBm (SRRC) (日本国内では、2.4GHz帯のみ使用可能)
GFSK	
動作周波数およびトランスミッター電力 (EIRP) <sup>[1]</sup>	2.4000~2.4835 GHz<26 dBm (FCC), <20 dBm (CE/SRRC/MIC (日本))

[1] 使用可能な動作周波数は国や地域によって異なります。詳しくは、現地の法規制を確認してください。

## 안전 지침 요약



이 제품을 사용함으로써 귀하는 이 가이드의 이용 약관 및 <https://www.dji.com/goggles-n3> 사이트의 모든 지침을 읽고 이해하며 수락함을 표명합니다. DJI A/S 서비스 정책(<https://www.dji.com/service/policy>)에서 명시적으로 제공하는 것 외에 제품 및 모든 자료와 제품을 통해 제공되는 콘텐츠는 모든 종류의 워런티 또는 조건 없이 '있는 그대로', '사용 가능한 그대로' 제공됩니다. 본 제품은 어린이용이 아닙니다.

## ⚠경고

- 심장 질환과 같은 심각한 병력이 있거나, 신체 활동을 안전하게 수행하는 능력에 제한이 있거나, 불안장애 또는 외상 후 스트레스 장애 같은 정신 질환을 앓고 있거나, 임신부 또는 노약자의 경우 제품을 사용하기 전에 의사와 상담하십시오.
- 건강에 대한 위험을 줄이기 위해 제품을 사용하면서 정기적으로 휴식을 취하십시오. 어떤 형태든지 멀미 증상이나 불편함이 느껴지면 제품 사용을 중단하십시오.
- 고글 사용으로 가시권(VLOS) 요구 사항이 충족되지는 않습니다. 현지 규정에 따라 제품을 사용하십시오.
- 고글 착용 시 표시된 영상은 실제 주변 환경을 정확하게 나타내지 않습니다. 부상을 방지하기 위해 장애물이 없고 어린이와 반려동물이 접근할 수 없는 안전한 영역에서 제품을 사용하십시오. 계단, 창문, 발코니 및 열원에서 멀리 떨어진 안전한 거리에 있는지 확인하십시오.
- 고글에서 주변 전자 장치의 작동에 영향을 미칠 수 있는 무선 전파가 방출될 수 있습니다. 심박조율기 또는 기타 이식된 의료 기기가 있는 경우 의사와 상담하거나 해당 의료 기기의 제조업체에 문의하기 전에는 고글을 사용하지 마십시오.
- 고글에는 작은 부품이 포함되어 있습니다. 어린이의 손이 닿는 곳에 제품을 두지 마십시오.
- 특히 눈이나 피부에 전염성 질환을 앓고 있거나 감염 상태인 사람과 고글을 함께 사용하지 마십시오. 사용 후에는 피부 자극이 없는 무알코올성 항균 티슈로 고글을 청소하고 렌즈는 마른 극세사 천으로 닦아주십시오.
- 이 제품은 피부에 가까이 접촉됩니다. 알레르기 반응이 잘 나타나는 경우 주의하여 사용하십시오. 피부가 부어오르거나 가려움, 피부 자극 또는 기타 불편한 느낌이 나타나는 경우 고글의 사용을 중단하십시오. 증상이 지속되면 의사에게 문의하십시오.
- 스크린 번을 피하기 위해 렌즈가 직사광선에 닿지 않게 하십시오.
- 제품을 습한 환경에서 사용하지 마십시오. 배터리 함에 액체가 닿지 않도록 하십시오. 그렇지 않으면, 배터리가 부식되어 폭발이나 화재를 일으킬 수 있습니다.
- 배터리를 교체하기 위해 배터리 함을 분해하지 마십시오. 분해 시 배터리가 손상되거나 구멍이 뚫릴 경우, 불이 나거나 폭발할 수 있습니다.
- 배터리가 완전히 방전된 상태에서 제품을 장기간 보관하지 마십시오. 그렇지 않으면, 과방전 및 돌이킬 수 없는 손상이 발생할 수 있습니다.

## 사양

DJI Goggles N3 (모델명: TKGSM)	
작동 온도	-10~40 °C
O4	
작동 주파수 및 송신기 출력 (EIRP) <sup>[1]</sup>	2.4000~2.4835 GHz: <30 dBm (FCC), <20 dBm (CE/SRRC/MIC) 5.150~5.250 GHz: <23 dBm (CE), <21 dBm (FCC) 5.725~5.850 GHz: <33 dBm (FCC), <14 dBm (CE), <30 dBm (SRRC)
GFSK	
작동 주파수 및 송신기 출력 (EIRP) <sup>[1]</sup>	2.4000~2.4835 GHz: <26 dBm (FCC), <20 dBm (CE/SRRC/MIC)

[1] 허용되는 작동 주파수는 국가/지역에 따라 다릅니다. 자세한 내용은 현지 법률과 규정을 참조하십시오.



## Ringkasan Keselamatan



Dengan menggunakan produk ini, anda mengesahkan bahawa anda telah membaca, memahami dan menerima terma dan syarat garis panduan ini dan semua arahan melalui <https://www.dji.com/goggles-n3>. **KECUALI SEPERTIMANA DINYATAKAN SECARA JELAS DALAM DASAR PERKHIDMATAN SELEPAS JUALAN YANG TERSEDIA MELALUI [HTTPS://WWW.DJI.COM/SERVICE/POLICY](https://www.dji.com/service/policy), PRODUK DAN SEMUA BAHAN SERTA KANDUNGAN YANG TERSEDIA MELALUI PRODUK DISEDIAKAN "SEPERTI ADANYA" DAN ATAS DASAR "SEPERTI YANG TERSEDIA" TANPA SEBARANG JENIS JAMINAN ATAU SYARAT.** Produk ini bukan bertujuan untuk digunakan oleh kanak-kanak.

### ⚠️ AMARAN

1. Dapatkan nasihat doktor sebelum menggunakan produk sekiranya anda mempunyai sebarang keadaan perubatan sedia ada yang serius seperti penyakit jantung, keadaan yang mempengaruhi kemampuan anda melakukan aktiviti fizikal dengan selamat, keadaan psikiatri seperti kecelaruan keresahan atau kecelaruan stres pascatrauma atau jika anda hamil atau merupakan warga tua.
2. Berehat secara berkala daripada menggunakan gogal untuk mengurangkan risiko kesihatan. Berhenti menggunakan produk jika anda mengalami sebarang gejala mabuk gerak atau ketidakelesaan.
3. Penggunaan gogal tidak memenuhi keperluan garis visual pandangan (VLOS). Gunakan produk ini dengan mematuhi peraturan tempatan.
4. Semasa memakai gogal, imej yang dipaparkan bukanlah gambaran tepat persekitaran sekeliling yang sebenarnya. Untuk mengelakkan kecederaan, pastikan produk digunakan di kawasan selamat tanpa halangan, dan jauh daripada kanak-kanak serta haiwan peliharaan. Pastikan anda mengekalkan jarak selamat dari tangga, tingkap, balkoni, kipas siling dan sumber haba.
5. Gogal boleh mengeluarkan gelombang radio yang boleh menjejaskan operasi elektronik yang berdekatan. Jika anda mempunyai perentak jantung atau peranti perubatan implan lain, **JANGAN** gunakan gogal tanpa terlebih dahulu mendapatkan nasihat doktor atau pengeluar peranti perubatan tersebut.
6. Gogal terdiri daripada bahagian-bahagian kecil. **JANGAN** biarkan produk berada dalam jangkauan kanak-kanak.
7. **JANGAN** berkongsi gogal dengan orang yang menghidapi penyakit berjangkit atau jangkitan, terutamanya pada bahagian mata atau kulit. Gogal mestilah dibersihkan antara setiap penggunaan dengan tisu antibakteria tanpa alkohol yang mesra kulit dan dengan kain mikrofiber kering untuk kanta.
8. Produk digunakan secara bersentuh dengan kulit. Gunakan dengan berhati-hati jika anda mempunyai alahan alergi. Berhenti menggunakan gogal ini jika terdapat bengkak, gatal, kerengsaan kulit atau ketidakelesaan kulit anda yang lain. Hubungi doktor jika gejala ini berterusan.
9. Jauhkan kanta dari sinar matahari langsung untuk mengelakkan skrin melecur.
10. **JANGAN** gunakan produk dalam persekitaran yang lembap. **JANGAN** biarkan cecair memasuki petak bateri. Jika tidak, bateri boleh mengakis dan menyebabkan letupan atau kebakaran.
11. **JANGAN** pisahkan petak bateri untuk menggantikan bateri. Jika bateri rosak atau tertusuk semasa dipisahkan, bateri mungkin terbakar atau meletup.
12. **JANGAN** simpan produk untuk jangka masa yang panjang setelah bateri dinyahcas sepenuhnya. Jika tidak, bateri mungkin dinyahcaskan secara berlebihan dan menyebabkan kerosakan yang tidak boleh diperbaiki.

## Spesifikasi

DJI Goggles N3 (Model: TKGSM)	
Suhu Pengendalian	-10° hingga 40° C (14° hingga 104° F)
O4	
Frekuensi Operasi dan Kuasa Pemancar (EIRP) <sup>[1]</sup>	2.4000-2.4835 GHz: <30 dBm (FCC), <20 dBm (CE/SRRC/MIC) 5.150-5.250 GHz: <23 dBm (CE), <21 dBm (FCC) 5.725-5.850 GHz: <33 dBm (FCC), <14 dBm (CE), <30 dBm (SRRC)
GFSK	
Frekuensi Operasi dan Kuasa Pemancar (EIRP) <sup>[1]</sup>	2.4000-2.4835 GHz: <26 dBm (FCC), <20 dBm (CE/SRRC/MIC)

[1] Kekerapan operasi yang dibenarkan secara berbeza mengikut negara dan rantau. Sila rujuk undang-undang dan peraturan tempatan untuk maklumat lanjut.

## ข้อมูลความปลอดภัยโดยย่อ



เมื่อใช้ผลิตภัณฑ์นี้จะถือว่าคุณได้อ่าน ทำความเข้าใจ และยอมรับข้อกำหนดและเงื่อนไขของคู่มือผลิตภัณฑ์ของคุณอย่างเต็มที่ที่ <https://www.dji.com/goggles-n3> แล้ว ผลิตภัณฑ์และวัสดุทั้งหมดและเนื้อหาที่มีจำหน่ายผลิตภัณฑ์นี้ไม่มีให้ "ตามสภาพ" และ "ตามความพร้อมให้บริการ" โดยไม่มีการรับประกันหรือเงื่อนไขใด ๆ ยกเว้นที่ระบุไว้อย่างชัดเจนในนโยบายการบริการหลังการขายของ DJI ที่มีที่เว็บไซต์ [HTTPS://WWW.DJI.COM/SERVICE/POLICY](https://www.dji.com/service/policy) ผลิตภัณฑ์นี้ไม่เหมาะสำหรับเด็ก

## คำเตือน

1. ตรวจสอบแพทย์ก่อนจะใช้ผลิตภัณฑ์ หากคุณมีภาวะทางการแพทย์ที่ร้ายแรงอยู่ก่อนแล้ว เช่น โรคหัวใจ อาการต่าง ๆ ที่มีผลต่อความสามารถในการออกกำลังกายอย่างปลอดภัย อาการทางจิตเวช เช่น โรควิตกกังวล โรคโรคเครียดหลังเกิดเหตุการณ์รุนแรง หรือหากคุณตั้งครรภ์ หรือเป็นผู้สูงอายุ
2. หลีกเลี่ยงจากการใช้ผลิตภัณฑ์เป็นระยะเพื่อลดความเสียหายต่อสุขภาพ หลีกเลี่ยงผลิตภัณฑ์หากคุณมีอาการเมาหรือรู้สึกไม่สบายจากรถเคลื่อนไหวใด ๆ
3. การใช้แว่นตาไม่เพียงพอให้สอดคล้องตามข้อกำหนดด้วยระยะแนวสายตา (VLOS) ใช้ผลิตภัณฑ์นี้ให้เป็นไปตามระเบียบข้อบังคับในท้องถิ่น
4. ขณะสวมแว่นตา ภาพที่แสดงในแว่นตาไม่ได้แสดงถึงสภาพแวดล้อมโดยรอบที่แท้จริง เพื่อหลีกเลี่ยงการบาดเจ็บ โปรดใช้งานผลิตภัณฑ์ในพื้นที่ปลอดภัยที่ปราศจากสิ่งกีดขวางและห่างจากเด็กและสัตว์เลี้ยง ตรวจสอบให้แน่ใจว่าคุณอยู่ในระยะห่างอย่างปลอดภัยจากบินได้ หน้าที่ต่าง ระเบียบ และแหล่งความเร็ว
5. แว่นตาสามารถส่งคลื่นวิทยุที่มีผลต่อการทำงานของอุปกรณ์อิเล็กทรอนิกส์ที่อยู่ใกล้เคียง ห้ามใช้แว่นตาโดยไม่ปรึกษาแพทย์หรือผู้ผลิตอุปกรณ์ทางการแพทย์ก่อน หากคุณใช้เครื่องกระตุ้นหัวใจหรือมีการฝังอุปกรณ์ทางการแพทย์อื่น ๆ
6. แว่นตาประกอบด้วยชิ้นส่วนขนาดเล็ก ห้ามทิ้งแว่นตาไว้ใกล้มือเด็ก
7. ห้ามใช้แว่นตาร่วมกับผู้ที่เป็โรคติดต่อ การติดเชื้อ หรือโรคใด ๆ โดยเฉพาะโรคทางดวงตาหรือผิวหนัง ควรทำความสะอาดแว่นตา ระหว่างการใช้งานแต่ละครั้ง โดยใช้ผ้าเช็ดทำความสะอาดผ้าเช็ดเชือกที่เรียกที่ไม่มีแอลกอฮอล์และอ่อนโยนต่อผิวหนังและใช้ผ้าไมโครไฟเบอร์แห้งเพื่อเช็ดทำความสะอาดเลนส์
8. ผลิตภัณฑ์จะสัมผัสใกล้ชิดกับผิวหนัง โปรดใช้ด้วยความระมัดระวังหากคุณมีแนวโน้มที่จะเกิดอาการแพ้ หลีกเลี่ยงแว่นตาหากคุณสังเกตเห็นว่ามีอาการบวม คัน ระคายเคืองผิวหนัง หรือมีความรู้สึกไม่สบายตัวอื่น ๆ บนผิวหนังของคุณ หากยังมีอาการให้ไปพบแพทย์
9. อย่าให้เลนส์โดนแสงแดดโดยตรงเพื่อป้องกันไม่ให้หน้าจอไหม้
10. ห้ามใช้ผลิตภัณฑ์กับสภาพแวดล้อมที่ชื้น ห้ามใช้ของเหลวสัมผัสกับช่องใส่แบตเตอรี่ มีระดับแบตเตอรี่อาจถูกกัดกร่อนและทำให้เกิดการระเบิดหรือไฟไหม้ได้
11. ห้ามแยกชิ้นส่วนช่องใส่แบตเตอรี่ เพื่อเปลี่ยนแบตเตอรี่ หากแบตเตอรี่เสียหายหรือถูกเจาะเมื่อแยกชิ้นส่วน อาจทำให้ไฟลุกหรือระเบิดได้
12. ห้ามเก็บผลิตภัณฑ์ที่คายประจุแบตเตอรี่จนหมดใช้เป็นระยะเวลานาน แบตเตอรี่อาจคายประจุเกินและทำให้เกิดเสียหายอย่างถาวร

## ข้อมูลจำเพาะ

DJI Goggles N3 (รุ่น: TKGSM)	
อุณหภูมิในการทำงาน	-10° ถึง 40° C (14° ถึง 104° F)
O4	
ความถี่ในการใช้งานและกำลังส่งสัญญาณ (EIRP) <sup>[1]</sup>	2.4000-2.4835 GHz: <30 dBm (FCC), <20 dBm (CE/SRRC/MIC) 5.150-5.250 GHz: <23 dBm (CE), <21 dBm (FCC) 5.725-5.850 GHz: <33 dBm (FCC), <14 dBm (CE), <30 dBm (SRRC)
GFSK	
ความถี่ในการใช้งานและกำลังส่งสัญญาณ (EIRP) <sup>[1]</sup>	2.4000-2.4835 GHz: <26 dBm (FCC), <20 dBm (CE/SRRC/MIC)

[1] ความถี่ในการใช้งานที่อนุญาตจะแตกต่างกันไปในแต่ละประเทศและภูมิภาค โปรดดูกฎหมายและระเบียบข้อบังคับของท้องถิ่นสำหรับข้อมูลเพิ่มเติม

## Обзор на безопасността



С използването на този продукт потвърждавате, че сте прочели, разбрали и приели общите условия на тези указания и всички инструкции на адрес <https://www.dji.com/goggles-n3>. С ИЗКЛЮЧЕНИЕ НА СЛУЧАИТЕ, ИЗРИЧНО ПРЕДВИДЕНИ В ПОЛИТИКИТЕ ЗА СЛЕДПРОДАЖБЕНО ОБСЛУЖВАНЕ, ДОСТЪПНИ НА АДРЕС [HTTPS://WWW.DJI.COM/SERVICE/POLICY](https://www.dji.com/service/policy), ПРОДУКТЪТ И ВСИЧКИ МАТЕРИАЛИ И СЪДЪРЖАНИЕ КЪМ НЕГО СЕ ПРЕДОСТАВЯТ „В СЪСТОЯНИЕТО, В КОЕТО СА“ И „НА БАЗА НАЛИЧНОСТ“ БЕЗ НИКАКВИ ГАРАНЦИИ ИЛИ УСЛОВИЯ. Този продукт не е предназначен за деца.

### ⚠ ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ

- Консултирайте се с лекар, преди да използвате продукта, ако страдате от съществуващи сериозни медицински състояния, напр. сърдечно заболяване, състояния, които влияят върху способността за безопасно извършване на физически дейности, психиатрични състояния (напр. тревожни разстройства или посттравматично стресово разстройство), ако сте бременна или в напреднала възраст.
- Редовно сваляйте продукта, за да си починете и да смекчите рисковете за здравето. Спрете да използвате продукта, ако имате симптоми на кинетоза или доскомфорт.
- Използването на очилата не отменя изискването дронът да бъде в ползрението (VLOS) на оператора. Използвайте този продукт в съответствие с местните разпоредби.
- Когато носите очилата, изображението, показано в тях, не е точно представяне на действителната заобикаляща среда. За да избегнете нараняване, се уверете че използвате продукта в безопасна среда без препятствия и далеч от деца и домашни животни. Уверете се, че сте на безопасно разстояние от стълби, прозорци, балкони и източници на топлина.
- Очилата могат да излъчват радиовълни, които могат да засегнат работата на намиращата се в близост електроника. Ако имате пейсмейкър или други имплантирани медицински изделия, НЕ използвайте очилата без предварително да се консултирате с лекар или с производителя на медицинското изделие.
- Очилата съдържат малки части. НЕ оставяйте продукта на достъпно за деца място.
- НЕ споделяйте очилата с хора със заразни състояния, инфекции или заболявания, особено на очите или на кожата. Очилата трябва да се почистват след всяка употреба с подходящи за кожата безалкохолни антибактериални кърпички и със суха микрофибърна кърпа.
- Продуктът влиза в близък контакт с кожата. Използвайте внимателно ако сте склонни към алергични реакции. Спрете да използвате очилата, ако забележите подуване, сърбеж, раздразнение или друг дискомфорт на кожата. Свържете се с лекар, ако симптомите продължават.
- Пазете лещите от пряка слънчева светлина, за да избегнете изгаряния на екрана.
- НЕ използвайте продукта във влажна среда. НЕ допускайте попадане на течност в батерийното отделение. В противен случай батерията може да корозира и да причини експлозия или пожар.
- НЕ разглобявайте батерийното отделение, за да смените батерията. Ако батерията бъде повредена или пробита при разглобяването, тя може да се запали или дори да експлодира.
- НЕ съхранявайте продукта за продължителен период, след като батерията е била напълно разрежена. В противен случай батерията може да достигне свръхразреждане и да причини непоправими щети.

## Спецификации

DJI Goggles N3 (модел: TKGSM)	
Работна температура	-10° до 40° C (14° to 104° F)
O4	
Работна честота и мощност на предавателя (EIRP) <sup>[1]</sup>	2,4000-2,4835 GHz: <30 dBm (FCC), <20 dBm (CE/SRRC/MIC) 5,150-5,250 GHz: <23 dBm (CE), <21 dBm (FCC) 5,725-5,850 GHz: <33 dBm (FCC), <14 dBm (CE), <30 dBm (SRRC)
GFSK	
Работна честота и мощност на предавателя (EIRP) <sup>[1]</sup>	2,4000-2,4835 GHz: <26 dBm (FCC), <20 dBm (CE/SRRC/MIC)

[1] Разрешената работна честота варира в различните страни и региони. Моля вижте местните закони и разпоредби за повече информация.

## Stručný přehled bezpečnosti



Používáním tohoto produktu potvrzujete, že jste si přečetli ustanovení těchto zásad a pokyny uvedené na adrese <https://www.dji.com/goggles-n3>, porozuměli jim a souhlasíte s nimi. S VÝJIMKOU PŘÍPADŮ VÝSLOVNĚ STANOVENÝCH V ZÁSADÁCH POPRODEJNÍHO SERVISU (K DISPOZICI NA ADRESE [HTTPS://WWW.DJI.COM/SERVICE/POLICY](https://www.dji.com/service/policy)), JSOU VÝROBEK, VŠECHNY MATERIÁLY A OBSAH DOSTUPNÝ PROSTŘEDNICTVÍM VÝROBKU POSKYTOVÁNY „TAK, JAK JSOU“ A „PODLE DOSTUPNOSTI“, BEZ ZÁRUKY NEBO PODMÍNEK JAKÉKOLIV TYPU. Výrobek není určený pro děti.

### VAROVÁNÍ

1. Než začnete výrobek používat, navštivte lékaře, pokud máte vážné zdravotní problémy, jako je srdeční onemocnění, dále stav, který ovlivňuje vaši schopnost bezpečně vykonávat fyzickou aktivitu, psychiatrickou diagnózu, jako je úzkostná porucha nebo posttraumatická stresová porucha, nebo pokud jste starší osoba nebo jste těhotná.
2. Během používání výrobku si dělejte časté přestávky, aby se zmírnilo riziko zdravotních obtíží. Přestaňte výrobek používat, pokud se u vás objeví jakékoli příznaky nepohodlí.
3. Používání brýlí nespĺňuje požadavky pro létání na přímou viditelnost (VLOS). Tento výrobek používejte v souladu s místními předpisy.
4. Obraz, který vidíte, když máte nasazeny brýle, není přesným znázorněním reálného okolního prostředí. Abyste předešli zranění, používejte výrobek na bezpečném místě bez překážek a mimo dosah dětí a domácích zvířat. Ujistěte se, že jste v bezpečné vzdálenosti od schodů, oken, balkónů a zdrojů tepla.
5. Brýle mohou vysílat rádiové vlny, které mohou mít vliv na provoz okolních elektronických přístrojů. Pokud máte kardiostimulátor nebo jiný implantovaný zdravotnický prostředek, NIKDY brýle nepoužívejte bez toho, aniž byste to nejprve konzultovali s lékařem nebo výrobcem daného prostředku.
6. Brýle obsahují drobné součásti. Výrobek NIKDY nenechávejte v dosahu dětí.
7. Brýle NIKDY nesdílejte s osobami, které trpí přenosnými nebo infekčními potížemi nebo chorobami, a to zejména v oblasti očí a kůže. Brýle je potřeba po každém použití očistit šetrnými antibakteriálními ubrusky bez obsahu alkoholu. K čištění čoček použijte suchou utěrku z mikrovlnáka.
8. Výrobek přichází do těsného kontaktu s pokožkou. Výrobek používejte s opatrností, pokud jste náchylní k alergickým reakcím. Brýle přestaňte okamžitě používat, pokud ucítíte svědění, podráždění, otok nebo jinou nepříjemnou reakci. Pokud příznaky přetrvávají, kontaktujte lékaře.
9. Čočky nevystavujte přímému slunci, aby nedošlo k poškození obrazovky.
10. Výrobek NEPOUŽÍVEJTE ve vlhkém prostředí. NIKDY nedovoľte, aby se prostor pro baterie dostal do kontaktu s tekutinou. V opačném případě může baterie zkorodovat a způsobit výbuch nebo požár.
11. Při výměně baterie NEDEMONTUJTE prostor pro baterie. Pokud je baterie při demontáži poškozena nebo narušena, může se vznítit nebo dokonce explodovat.
12. NIKDY produkt neskladujte delší dobu, pokud je baterie plně vybitá. V takovém případě může dojít k přílišnému vybití baterie a nenapravitelnému poškození.

## Specifikace

Brýle DJI Goggles N3 (model: TKGSM)	
Provozní teplota	-10 až +40 °C
O4	
Provozní frekvence a výkon vysílače (EIRP) <sup>[1]</sup>	2,4000–2,4835 GHz: < 30 dBm (FCC), < 20 dBm (CE/SRRC/MIC) 5,150–5,250 GHz: < 23 dBm (CE), < 21 dBm (FCC) 5,725–5,850 GHz: < 33 dBm (FCC), < 14 dBm (CE), < 30 dBm (SRRC)
GFSK	
Provozní frekvence a výkon vysílače (EIRP) <sup>[1]</sup>	2,4000–2,4835 GHz: < 26 dBm (FCC), < 20 dBm (CE/SRRC/MIC)

[1] Povolená provozní frekvence se v jednotlivých zemích a regionech liší. Další informace naleznete v místních zákonech a předpisech.

## Et hurtigt overblik over sikkerheden



Ved at bruge dette produkt tilkendegiver du, at du har læst, forstået og accepteret vilkårene og betingelserne i denne vejledning og alle instruktioner på <https://www.dji.com/goggles-n3>. UNDTAGEN SOM UDTRYKKELT ANGIVET I EFTERSALGSSERVICEPOLITIKKER, DER ER TILGÆNGELIGE PÅ [HTTPS://WWW.DJI.COM/SERVICE/POLICY](https://www.dji.com/service/policy), LEVERES PRODUKTET OG ALT MATERIALE OG INDHOLD, DER ER TILGÆNGELIGT VIA PRODUKTET, "SOM DET ER" OG "SOM TILGÆNGELIGT" UDEN GARANTI ELLER BETINGELSE AF NOGEN ART. Dette produkt er ikke beregnet til børn.

### ⚠ ADVARSEL

1. Opsøg en læge, før du bruger produktet, hvis du har nogen allerede eksisterende, alvorlige sygdomme såsom en hjertesygdom, sygdomme, der påvirker din evne til sikkert at udføre fysiske aktiviteter, psykiske sygdomme såsom angstlidelser eller posttraumatisk stresslidelse, eller hvis du er gravid eller ældre.
2. Hold regelmæssige pauser fra brugen af produktet for at mindske sundhedsrisici. Stop med at bruge produktet, hvis du oplever bevægelsessyge eller ubehag.
3. Brugen af FPV-brillerne opfylder ikke kravene til visuel synsfelt (VLOS). Brug dette produkt i overensstemmelse med lokale bestemmelser.
4. Billedet, der vises, når du har FPV-brillerne på, er ikke en præcis gengivelse af det faktiske, omgivende miljø. For at undgå personskade skal du sikre dig at bruge produktet i et sikkert område uden forhindringer og væk fra børn og kæledyr. Sørg for at holde en sikker afstand fra trapper, vinduer, balkoner og varmekilder.
5. FPV-brillerne kan udsende radiobølger, som kan påvirke driften af elektronik i nærheden. Hvis du bruger pacemaker eller anden implanteret medicinsk enhed, må du IKKE bruge FPV-brillerne uden først at tale med en læge eller producenten af den medicinske enhed.
6. FPV-brillerne indeholder små dele. Efterlad IKKE produktet inden for børns rækkevidde.
7. Del IKKE FPV-brillerne med personer med smitsomme lidelser, infektioner eller sygdomme, særligt sygdomme i øjne eller på hud. FPV-brillerne bør rengøres efter hver brug med hudvenlige, antibakterielle servietter, der ikke indeholder alkohol, og en tør mikrofiberklud til objektiverne.
8. Produktet kommer i nær kontakt med huden. Brug det forsigtigt, hvis du er tilbøjelig til allergiske reaktioner. Stop med at bruge FPV-brillerne, hvis du bemærker hævelse, har kløe, hudirritation eller andet ubehag på din hud. Kontakt en læge, hvis symptomerne varer ved.
9. Hold objektiverne væk fra direkte sollys for at undgå fastbrænding.
10. Produktet må IKKE anvendes i fugtige omgivelser. Sørg for, at der IKKE kommer væsker ind i batterirummet. I modsat fald kan batteriet ruste og forårsage eksplosion eller brand.
11. Batterirummet må IKKE skilles ad for at udskifte batteriet. Hvis batteriet er beskadiget eller punkteret ved adskillelse, kan det gå i brand eller eksplodere.
12. Opbevar IKKE produktet i en længere periode, efter batteriet er fuldt afladt. Ellers kan batteriet blive overopladet og forårsage skade, som ikke kan repareres.

## Specifikationer

DJI Goggles N3 (model: TKGSM)	
Driftstemperatur	-10 °C til 40 °C
O4	
Driftsfrekvens og sendereffekt (EIRP) <sup>[1]</sup>	2,400-2,4835 GHz: <30 dBm (FCC), <20 dBm (CE/SRRC/MIC) 5,150-5,250 GHz: <23 dBm (CE), <21 dBm (FCC) 5,725-5,850 GHz: <33 dBm (FCC), <14 dBm (CE), <30 dBm (SRRC)
GFSK	
Driftsfrekvens og sendereffekt (EIRP) <sup>[1]</sup>	2,400-2,4835 GHz: <26 dBm (FCC), <20 dBm (CE/SRRC/MIC)

[1] Den tilladte driftsfrekvens varierer mellem lande og regioner. Find flere oplysninger i de lokale love og bestemmelser.

## Sicherheitsvorschriften auf einen Blick



Durch den Gebrauch dieses Produkts bestätigst du, dass du die Nutzungsbedingungen dieses Leitfadens und alle Anweisungen auf [www.dji.com/goggles-n3](http://www.dji.com/goggles-n3) gelesen und verstanden hast und diese akzeptierst. SOFERN NICHT AUSDRÜCKLICH IN DEN UNTER [WWW.DJI.COM/SERVICE/POLICY](http://WWW.DJI.COM/SERVICE/POLICY) VERFÜGBAREN KUNDENDIENSTRICHLINIEN ANGEGEBEN, WERDEN DAS PRODUKT UND ALLE MATERIALIEN UND INHALTE, DIE ÜBER DAS PRODUKT VERFÜGBAR SIND, OHNE MÄNGELGEWÄHR UND AUF DER GRUNDLAGE DER VERFÜGBARKEIT BEREITGESTELLT, OHNE JEGLICHE GARANTIE ODER BEDINGUNG. Dieses Produkt ist nicht für Kinder bestimmt und darf nicht von Kindern verwendet werden.

### ⚠️ WARNUNG

- Bei ersten Vorerkrankungen (z. B. Herzleiden), Krankheiten, die dich in der sicheren Ausführung körperlicher Aktivitäten beeinträchtigen, psychischen Erkrankungen (z. B. Angststörungen oder posttraumatische Belastungsstörungen), bei Schwangerschaft oder bei fortgeschrittenem Alter bitte vor Verwendung des Produktes einen Arzt konsultieren.
- Lege während der Verwendung des Produkts regelmäßig Pausen ein, um die Gesundheitsrisiken zu verringern. Stelle die Verwendung des Produkts sofort ein, wenn du Bewegungskrankheit oder Unwohlsein verspürst.
- Auch bei Benutzung der Goggles muss das Fluggerät stets auf Sichtlinie geflogen werden. Verwende das Produkt gemäß den lokalen Vorschriften.
- Beim Tragen der Goggles bietet das angezeigte Bild keine exakte Darstellung der tatsächlichen Umgebung. Stelle sicher, dass du das Produkt in einem sicheren Bereich ohne Hindernisse und fern von Kindern und Haustieren verwendest, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden. Achte auf einen ausreichenden Abstand zu Treppen, Fenstern, Balkonen und Wärmequellen.
- Die Goggles senden Funkwellen aus, die elektronische Geräte in der Nähe beeinflussen können. Wenn du einen Herzschrittmacher oder ein anderes implantiertes medizinisches Gerät hast, benutze die Goggles bitte ERST NACH Absprache mit einem Arzt oder dem Hersteller des medizinischen Geräts.
- Die Goggles enthalten Kleinteile. Bewahre das Produkt NICHT in der Reichweite von Kindern auf.
- Benutze die Goggles NICHT zusammen mit Personen mit ansteckenden Infektionen oder Erkrankungen, insbesondere der Augen oder der Haut. Nach bzw. vor jedem Gebrauch sollten die Goggles mit hautfreundlichen, alkoholfreien, antibakteriellen Reinigungstüchern gereinigt werden. Für die Linsen solltest du ein trockenes Mikrofasertuch verwenden.
- Das Produkt kommt in engen Kontakt mit der Haut. Verwende es mit Vorsicht, wenn du zu allergischen Reaktionen neigst. Setz die Goggles ab, wenn du Schwellungen, Juckreiz, Hautreizungen oder andere Unannehmlichkeiten an Hautstellen bemerkst. Bei anhaltenden Symptomen einen Arzt aufsuchen.
- Halte die Linsen von direktem Sonnenlicht fern, um Verbrennungen am Bildschirm zu vermeiden.
- Verwende das Gerät NICHT in einer feuchten Umgebung. Lasse das Akkufach NICHT in Kontakt mit Flüssigkeiten kommen. Andernfalls kann der Akku korrodieren und eine Explosion oder einen Brand verursachen.
- Nimm das Akkufach NICHT auseinander, um den Akku auszutauschen. Wenn der Akku beim Austauschen beschädigt oder durchstochen wird, kann er Feuer fangen oder sogar explodieren.
- Lagere das Produkt NICHT über einen längeren Zeitraum, nachdem du den Akku vollständig entladen hast. Andernfalls kann es zu einer Tiefentladung des Akkus kommen, wodurch dieser evtl. irreversibel beschädigt wird.

## Technische Daten

DJI Goggles N3 (Modell: TKGSM)	
Betriebstemperatur	-10 °C bis 40 °C
O4	
Betriebsfrequenz und Sendeleistung (EIRP) <sup>[1]</sup>	2,400 bis 2,4835 GHz: < 30 dBm (FCC), < 20 dBm (CE/SRRC/MIC) 5,150 bis 5,250 GHz: < 23 dBm (CE), < 21 dBm (FCC) 5,725 bis 5,850 GHz: < 33 dBm (FCC), < 14 dBm (CE), < 30 dBm (SRRC)
GFSK	
Betriebsfrequenz und Sendeleistung (EIRP) <sup>[1]</sup>	2,400 bis 2,4835 GHz: < 26 dBm (FCC), < 20 dBm (CE/SRRC/MIC)

[1] Die zulässige Betriebsfrequenz variiert je nach Land und Region. Weitere Informationen erhältst du in den örtlichen Gesetzen und Vorschriften.

## Seguridad de un vistazo



Al usar este producto, confirma que ha leído, comprendido y aceptado los términos y condiciones de este documento y todas las instrucciones recogidas en <https://www.dji.com/goggles-n3>. SALVO SI LAS POLÍTICAS DEL SERVICIO POSVENTA, DISPONIBLES EN [HTTPS://WWW.DJI.COM/SERVICE/POLICY](https://www.dji.com/service/policy), INDICAN LO CONTRARIO DE MANERA EXPRESA, EL PRODUCTO Y TODOS LOS MATERIALES Y CONTENIDOS DISPONIBLES A TRAVÉS DE ESTE SE SUMINISTRAN "EN SU ESTADO ACTUAL" Y "SEGÚN DISPONIBILIDAD", SIN GARANTÍAS NI CONDICIONES DE NINGÚN TIPO. Este producto no está destinado a niños.

### ⚠ ADVERTENCIA

1. Consulte a un médico antes de utilizar el producto si padece enfermedades graves (como afecciones cardíacas), que afecten a su capacidad para realizar actividades físicas de forma segura, tiene alguna enfermedad mental (como trastorno de ansiedad o estrés postraumático), si está embarazada o si es de edad avanzada.
2. Realice pausas frecuentes mientras utiliza el producto para evitar riesgos para su salud. Deje de usar el producto si experimenta mareos o molestias.
3. El uso de las gafas no cumple los requisitos relativos a la línea de visión directa (VLOS). Utilice este producto de acuerdo con las normativas locales.
4. La imagen que se muestra en las gafas durante su uso no es una representación exacta del entorno real. Para evitar lesiones, asegúrese de utilizar el producto en un área segura libre de obstáculos, y alejada de niños y mascotas. Asegúrese de mantener una distancia segura de escaleras, ventanas, balcones y fuentes de calor.
5. Las gafas pueden emitir ondas de radio que afecten al funcionamiento de dispositivos electrónicos cercanos. Si usa marcapasos u otros dispositivos médicos implantados, NO utilice las gafas sin consultar primero a un médico o al fabricante del dispositivo médico.
6. Las gafas contienen piezas pequeñas. NO deje el producto al alcance de los niños.
7. NO comparta las gafas con personas que tengan enfermedades contagiosas, infecciones u otros problemas de salud, especialmente en la piel o en los ojos. Las gafas deben limpiarse después de su uso con toallitas antibacterianas sin alcohol y aptas para la piel, y deben secarse con un paño de microfibra especial para lentes.
8. El producto entra en contacto directo con la piel. Úselo con precaución si es propenso a sufrir reacciones alérgicas. Deje de utilizar las gafas si observa hinchazón, picor, irritación de la piel u otras molestias cutáneas. Si los síntomas persisten, póngase en contacto con un médico.
9. Mantenga las lentes alejadas de la luz solar directa para evitar quemaduras en la pantalla.
10. NO use el producto en un entorno húmedo. NO deje que el compartimento de la batería entre en contacto con líquidos. De lo contrario, los líquidos podrían corroer la batería y provocar una explosión o un incendio.
11. NO desmote el compartimento de la batería para sustituir la batería. Si la batería sufre daños o perforaciones al desmontar el compartimento, podría incendiarse o incluso explotar.
12. NO guarde el producto durante un periodo prolongado después de que se haya descargado completamente la batería. De lo contrario, esta podría descargarse en exceso y sufrir daños irreparables.

## Especificaciones

DJI Goggles N3 (modelo: TKGSM)	
Temperatura de funcionamiento	De -10 a 40 °C (de 14 a 104 °F)
O4	
Frecuencia de funcionamiento y Potencia del transmisor (EIRP) <sup>[1]</sup>	De 2.4000 a 2.4835 GHz: <30 dBm (FCC), <20 dBm (CE/SRRC/MIC) De 5.150 a 5.250 GHz: <23 dBm (CE), <21 dBm (FCC) De 5.725 a 5.850 GHz: <33 dBm (FCC), <14 dBm (CE), <30 dBm (SRRC)
GFSK	
Frecuencia de funcionamiento y Potencia del transmisor (EIRP) <sup>[1]</sup>	De 2.4000 a 2.4835 GHz: <26 dBm (FCC), <20 dBm (CE/SRRC/MIC)

[1] La frecuencia de funcionamiento permitida varía según el país o región. Consulte la legislación y las normativas locales para obtener más información.

## Ασφάλεια με μια ματιά



Χρησιμοποιώντας αυτό το προϊόν, δηλώνετε ότι έχετε διαβάσει, κατανοήσει και αποδεχθεί τους όρους και τις προϋποθέσεις αυτών των κατευθυντήριων γραμμών και όλων των οδηγιών στη διεύθυνση <https://www.dji.com/goggles-n3>. ΕΚΤΟΣ ΕΑΝ ΠΡΟΒΛΕΠΕΤΑΙ ΡΗΤΑ ΣΤΙΣ ΠΟΛΙΤΙΚΕΣ ΕΞΥΠΗΡΕΤΗΣΗΣ ΜΕΤΑ ΤΗΝ ΠΩΛΗΣΗ ΠΟΥ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΔΙΑΘΕΣΙΜΕΣ ΣΤΗ ΔΙΕΥΘΥΝΣΗ [HTTPS://WWW.DJI.COM/SERVICE/POLICY](https://www.dji.com/service/policy), ΤΟ ΠΡΟΪΟΝ ΚΑΙ ΟΛΑ ΤΑ ΥΛΙΚΑ ΚΑΙ ΤΟ ΠΕΡΙΕΧΟΜΕΝΟ ΠΟΥ ΔΙΑΤΙΘΕΝΤΑΙ ΜΕΣΩ ΤΟΥ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ ΠΑΡΕΧΟΝΤΑΙ «ΩΣ ΕΧΟΥΝ» ΚΑΙ «ΟΠΩΣ ΔΙΑΤΙΘΕΝΤΑΙ» ΧΩΡΙΣ ΚΑΜΙΑ ΕΓΓΥΗΣΗ Η ΠΡΟΫΠΟΘΕΣΗ ΟΠΟΙΟΥΔΗΠΟΤΕ ΕΙΔΟΥΣ. Αυτό το προϊόν δεν προορίζεται για παιδιά.

### Προειδοποίηση

1. Συμβουλευτείτε γιατρό πριν χρησιμοποιήσετε τα γυαλιά εάν έχετε σοβαρή υποκείμενη ιατρική πάθηση, όπως καρδιακή νόσο, καταστάσεις που επηρεάζουν την ικανότητά σας να εκτελείτε με ασφάλεια σωματικές δραστηριότητες, ψυχιατρικές καταστάσεις όπως διαταραχές άγχους ή διαταραχή μετατραυματικού στρες ή εάν είστε έγκυος ή ηλικιωμένοι.
2. Κάνετε τακτικά διαλείμματα από τη χρήση των γυαλιών για τον μετριασμό των κινδύνων της υγείας. Σταματήστε να χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν εάν αισθανθείτε ναυτία ή δυσφορία.
3. Η χρήση των γυαλιών δεν ικανοποιεί την απαίτηση της οπτικής επαφής (VLOS). Χρησιμοποιήστε αυτό το προϊόν σύμφωνα με τους τοπικούς κανονισμούς.
4. Όταν φοράτε τα γυαλιά, η εικόνα που εμφανίζεται δεν είναι ακριβής αναπαράσταση του πραγματικού περιβάλλοντος. Για να αποφύγετε τραυματισμούς, βεβαιωθείτε ότι χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν σε ασφαλή χώρο χωρίς εμπόδια και μακριά από παιδιά και κατοικίδια ζώα. Φροντίστε να κρατάτε απόσταση ασφαλείας από σκάλες, παράθυρα, μπαλκόνια και πηγές θερμότητας.
5. Τα γυαλιά μπορούν να εκπέμπουν ραδιοκύματα, τα οποία μπορούν να επηρεάσουν τη λειτουργία κοντινών ηλεκτρονικών συσκευών. Εάν έχετε βηματοδότη ή άλλο εμφυτεύσιμο ιατρικό βοήθημα, ΜΗ χρησιμοποιείτε τα γυαλιά χωρίς πρώτα να συμβουλευτείτε γιατρό ή τον κατασκευαστή του ιατρικού βοηθήματος.
6. Τα γυαλιά περιέχουν μικρά εξαρτήματα. ΜΗΝ αφήνετε το προϊόν κοντά σε παιδιά.
7. ΜΗ μοιράζεστε τα γυαλιά με άτομα που έχουν μεταδοτικές παθήσεις, λοιμώξεις ή ασθένειες, ιδιαίτερα των ματιών ή του δέρματος. Τα γυαλιά πρέπει να καθαρίζονται μετά από κάθε χρήση με μη αλκοολούχα αντιβακτηριακά μαντηλάκια φιλικά προς το δέρμα και με ένα στεγνό πανί μικροϊνών για τους φακούς.
8. Το προϊόν έρχεται σε στενή επαφή με το δέρμα. Χρησιμοποιήστε το με προσοχή εάν είστε επιρρεπείς σε αλλεργικές αντιδράσεις. Σταματήστε να χρησιμοποιείτε τα γυαλιά εάν παρατηρήσετε πρήξιμο, φαγούρα, δερματικό ερεθισμό ή άλλη δυσφορία στο δέρμα σας. Εάν τα συμπτώματα επιμένουν, επικοινωνήστε με γιατρό.
9. Κρατήστε τους φακούς μακριά από το άμεσο ηλιακό φως ώστε να αποφύγετε εγκαύματα που προκαλούνται από την οθόνη.
10. ΜΗ χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν σε υγρό περιβάλλον. ΜΗΝ αφήνετε τις μπαταρίες να έρχονται σε επαφή με οποιοδήποτε είδος υγρού. Διαφορετικά, η μπαταρία μπορεί να διαβρωθεί και να προκαλέσει έκρηξη ή πυρκαγιά.
11. ΜΗΝ αποσυρμαολογείτε τη μπαταρία για να την αντικαταστήσετε. Εάν η μπαταρία έχει υποστεί ζημιά ή τρυπηθεί κατά την αποσυρμαολόγηση, μπορεί να αναφλεγεί ή ακόμη και να εκραγεί.
12. ΜΗΝ αποθηκεύετε το προϊόν για μεγάλο χρονικό διάστημα μετά την πλήρη αποφόρτιση της μπαταρίας. Κάτι τέτοιο μπορεί να επιφέρει υπερβολική εκφόρτιση της μπαταρίας και να προκαλέσει ανεπανόρθωτη ζημιά.

## Προδιαγραφές

DJI Goggles N3 (Μοντέλο: TKGSM)	
Θερμοκρασία λειτουργίας	-10° έως 40° C (14° έως 104° F)
O4	
Συχνότητα λειτουργίας και ισχύς πομπού (EIRP) <sup>[1]</sup>	2,4000-2,4835 GHz: <30 dBm (FCC), <20 dBm (CE/SRRC/MIC) 5,150-5,250 GHz: <23 dBm (CE), <21 dBm (FCC) 5,725-5,850 GHz: <33 dBm (FCC), <14 dBm (CE), <30 dBm (SRRC)
GFSK	
Συχνότητα λειτουργίας και ισχύς πομπού (EIRP) <sup>[1]</sup>	2,4000-2,4835 GHz: <26 dBm (FCC), <20 dBm (CE/SRRC/MIC)

[1] Η επιτρεπόμενη συχνότητα λειτουργίας διαφέρει ανάλογα με τη χώρα και την περιοχή. Ανατρέξτε στους τοπικούς νόμους και κανονισμούς για περισσότερες πληροφορίες.



## Turvallisuuteen liittyvät seikat



Käyttämällä tätä tuotetta osoitat lukeneesi, ymmärtäneesi ja hyväksyneesi tämän ohjeen ehdot sekä kaikki osoitteesta <https://www.dji.com/goggles-n3> löytyvät ohjeet. TUOTE JA KAIKKI AINEISTO SEKÄ TUOTTEEN KAUTTA SAATAVILLA OLEVA SISÄLTÖ TARJOTAAN "SELLAISENAAN" SEKÄ "SAATAVUUDEN PERUSTEELLA" ILMAN MINKÄÄNLAISIA TAKUITA TAI EHTOJA, JOLLEI MYNNIN JÄLKEISIÄ PALVELUITA KOSKEVISSA KÄYTÄNNÖISSÄ (LUETTAVISSA OSOITTEESSA [HTTPS://WWW.DJI.COM/SERVICE/POLICY](https://www.dji.com/service/policy)) NIMENOMAISESTI MUUTA ILMOITETA. Tätä tuotetta ei ole tarkoitettu lapsille.

### VAROITUS

1. Kysy lääkärin neuvoa ennen tuotteen käyttöä, mikäli sinulla on olemassa olevia vakavia sairauksia kuten sydänvaivoja, tila, joka vaikuttaa kykyysi suorittaa fyysisiä toimia turvallisesti, psykiatrisia sairauksia kuten ahdistusta tai traumaperäinen stressihäiriö, tai jos olet raskaana tai iäkäs.
2. Pidä säännöllisiä taukoja tuotteen käytöstä vähentääksesi terveysriskejä. Lopeta tuotteen käyttö, jos koet matkapuhoinvoinnin oireita tai epämukavuutta.
3. Lasien käyttö ei täytä vaatimusta pitää kopteri näköetäisyydellä. Käytä tätä tuotetta paikallisten määräysten mukaisesti.
4. Kun käytät lasia, näytettävä kuva ei ole tarkka esitys todellisesta ympäröivästä ympäristöstä. Vältä loukkaantumisia varmistamalla, että käytät tuotetta turvallisella alueella ilman esteitä ja poissa lasten ja lemmikkien ulottuvilta. Varmista, että pysyt turvallisen etäisyyden päässä portaista, ikkunoista, parvekkeista ja lämmönlähteistä.
5. Lasit voivat lähettää radioaaltoja, jotka voivat vaikuttaa lähellä sijaitsevien elektronisten laitteiden toimintaan. Jos sinulla on sydämentahdistin tai muu implantoitava lääkinällinen laite, ÄLÄ käytä lasia ennen kuin olet kysynyt neuvoa lääkäriltä tai lääkinällisen laitteen valmistajalta.
6. Lasit sisältävät pieniä osia. ÄLÄ jätä tuotetta lasten ulottuville.
7. ÄLÄ jaa lasia henkilöiden kanssa, joilla on tarttuva sairaus, infektio tai tauti, erityisesti silmissä tai iholla. Lasit tulee puhdistaa käyttökertojen välillä ihoystävällisillä, ei-alkoholipitoisilla, antibakteerisilla puhdistusliiinoilla ja linssit kuivalla mikrokuituliinalla.
8. Tuote joutuu läheiseen kosketukseen ihon kanssa. Käytä varoen, jos olet altis allergisille reaktioille. Lopeta lasien käyttö, mikäli huomaat turvotusta, kutinaa, ihoärsytystä tai muuta epämukavaa tunnetta ihollasi. Jos oireet jatkuvat, ota yhteys lääkäriin.
9. Pidä linssit pois suorasta auringonvalosta välttääksesi ruudun palamista.
10. Tuotetta EI SAA käyttää kosteassa ympäristössä. Nesteitä EI SAA päästää kosketuksiin akkulokeron kanssa. Muutoin akku voi syöpyä ja aiheuttaa räjähdyksen tai tulipalon.
11. Akkulokeroa EI SAA purkaa akun vaihtamiseksi. Jos akku vaurioituu tai siihen tulee reikä purkamisen yhteydessä, se voi syttyä palamaan tai jopa räjähtää.
12. ÄLÄ säilytä tuotetta pitkiä aikoja sen jälkeen, kun akku on täysin tyhjenetty. Muuten akun varaus voi purkautua liikaa, mistä voi seurata pysyvää vahinkoa.

## Tekniset tiedot

DJI Goggles N3 (Malli: TKGSM)	
Käyttölämpötila	-10–40 °C
O4	
Toimintataajuus ja lähettimen teho (EIRP) <sup>[1]</sup>	2,4000–2,4835 GHz: <30 dBm (FCC), <20 dBm (CE/SRRC/MIC) 5,150–5,250 GHz: <23 dBm (CE), <21 dBm (FCC) 5,725–5,850 GHz: <33 dBm (FCC), <14 dBm (CE), <30 dBm (SRRC)
GFSK	
Toimintataajuus ja lähettimen teho (EIRP) <sup>[1]</sup>	2,4000–2,4835 GHz: <26 dBm (FCC), <20 dBm (CE/SRRC/MIC)

[1] Sallittu toimintataajuus vaihtelee maittain ja alueittain. Katso lisätietoja paikallisista laeista ja määräyksistä.

## La sécurité en un coup d'œil



En utilisant ce produit, vous reconnaissez que vous avez lu, compris et accepté les conditions générales de cette directive et toutes les instructions sur <https://www.dji.com/goggles-n3>. SAUF MENTION EXPRESSE DANS LES POLITIQUES DU SERVICE APRÈS-VENTE DISPONIBLES SUR [HTTPS://WWW.DJI.COM/SERVICE/POLICY](https://www.dji.com/service/policy), LE PRODUIT ET TOUS SES MATÉRIAUX, AINSI QUE TOUT LE CONTENU DISPONIBLE VIA LE PRODUIT SONT FOURNIS « EN L'ÉTAT » ET « SELON LA DISPONIBILITÉ », SANS GARANTIE NI CONDITION. Ce produit n'est pas destiné aux enfants.

### ⚠ AVERTISSEMENT

1. Consultez un médecin avant d'utiliser le produit si vous souffrez d'une affection médicale grave préexistante comme des troubles cardiaques, des troubles affectant votre capacité à effectuer des activités physiques en toute sécurité, tels que des troubles anxieux ou un syndrome de stress post-traumatique, ou si vous êtes enceinte ou d'un âge avancé.
2. Faites des pauses régulières pendant que vous utilisez le produit pour réduire les risques de santé. Arrêtez d'utiliser le produit si vous présentez des symptômes de mal des transports ou d'inconfort.
3. L'utilisation des gogglers ne permet pas de garder l'appareil à portée de vue (VLOS). Utilisez ce produit conformément aux réglementations locales.
4. Lorsque vous portez les gogglers, l'image affichée n'est pas une représentation exacte de l'environnement réel. Pour éviter les blessures, assurez-vous d'utiliser le produit dans une zone sûre, sans obstacles, et loin des enfants et des animaux domestiques. Assurez-vous que vous êtes à une distance suffisante des escaliers, fenêtres, balcons et sources de chaleur.
5. Les gogglers peuvent émettre des ondes radio susceptibles d'affecter le fonctionnement d'appareils électroniques à proximité. Si vous portez un stimulateur cardiaque ou autre instrument médical implanté, N'utilisez PAS les gogglers sans consulter préalablement votre médecin ou le fabricant de votre appareil médical.
6. Les gogglers contiennent de petites pièces. NE laissez PAS le produit à la portée des enfants.
7. NE partagez PAS les gogglers avec des personnes atteintes d'une maladie, d'une infection ou d'une pathologie contagieuse, particulièrement de la peau ou des yeux. Les gogglers doivent être nettoyés après chaque utilisation à l'aide de lingettes antibactériennes et hypoallergéniques sans alcool ; nettoyez également les lentilles à l'aide d'un chiffon sec en microfibras.
8. Le produit entre en contact étroit avec la peau. Utilisez-le avec prudence si vous êtes sujet aux réactions allergiques. Cessez d'utiliser les gogglers si vous remarquez des gonflements, des démangeaisons, des irritations ou autres gênes sur la surface de votre peau en contact avec les gogglers. Si les symptômes persistent, contactez un médecin.
9. Gardez les lentilles à l'abri de la lumière directe du soleil pour éviter les brûlures d'écran.
10. N'utilisez PAS le produit dans un environnement humide. NE laissez PAS de liquides entrer en contact avec le compartiment de la batterie. Sinon, la batterie risquerait de se corroder et de provoquer une explosion ou un incendie.
11. NE démontez PAS le compartiment de la batterie pour la remplacer. Si la batterie est endommagée ou percée lors du démontage, elle peut prendre feu ou même exploser.
12. NE stockez PAS le produit pendant une période prolongée si la batterie est complètement déchargée. Sinon, la batterie pourrait se décharger excessivement, entraînant des dommages irréparables.

## Caractéristiques techniques

DJI Goggles N3 (Modèle : TKGSM)	
Température de fonctionnement	-10 à 40 °C (14° à 104° F)
O4	
Fréquence de fonctionnement et puissance de l'émetteur (EIRP) <sup>[1]</sup>	2,4000 à 2,4835 GHz : < 30 dBm (FCC), < 20 dBm (CE/SRRC/MIC)
	5,150 à 5,250 GHz : < 23 dBm (CE), < 21 dBm (FCC)
	5,725 à 5,850 GHz : < 33 dBm (FCC), < 14 dBm (CE), < 30 dBm (SRRC)
GFSK	
Fréquence de fonctionnement et puissance de l'émetteur (EIRP) <sup>[1]</sup>	2,4000 à 2,4835 GHz : < 26 dBm (FCC), < 20 dBm (CE/SRRC/MIC)

[1] La fréquence de fonctionnement autorisée varie selon les pays ou les régions. Veuillez vous reporter aux lois et réglementations locales pour obtenir plus d'informations.

## Ukratko o sigurnosti



Upotrebom ovog proizvoda izjavljujete da ste pročitali, razumjeli i prihvatili uvjete i odredbe ovih smjernica i sve upute na adresi <https://www.dji.com/goggles-n3>. OSIM KAKO JE IZRIČITO NAVEDENO U PRAVILIMA O POST-PRODAJNIM USLUGAMA DOSTUPNIM NA [HTTPS://WWW.DJI.COM/SERVICE/POLICY](https://www.dji.com/service/policy), PROIZVOD I SVI MATERIJALI I SADRŽAJ DOSTUPNI PUTE M PROIZVODA PRUŽAJU SE „ONAKVI KAKVI JESU“ I ONAKO „KAO ŠTO JE DOSTUPNO“, BEZ JAMSTVA ILI UVJETA BILO KOJE VRSTE. Ovaj proizvod nije namijenjen djeci.

### ⚠ UPOZORENJE

- Prije uporabe proizvoda posavjetujte se s liječnikom ako imate bilo koja ozbiljna postojeća zdravstvena stanja poput srčanih tegoba, stanja koja utječu na to da sigurno obavljate tjelesne aktivnosti, psihijatrijska stanja poput anksioznih poremećaja ili posttraumatskog stresnog poremećaja, ako ste trudni ili ste starija osoba.
- Radite redovite stanke od uporabe proizvoda za ublažavanje zdravstvenih rizika. Prestanite upotrebljavati proizvod ako osjetite bilo kakvu mučninu ili nelagodu.
- Upotreba naočala ne ispunjava zahtjeve vizualne linije vidljivosti (VLOS). Ovaj proizvod upotrebljavajte u skladu s lokalnim propisima.
- Dok nosite naočale, slika na naočalama ne predstavlja točan prikaz stvarnog okruženja. Kako biste izbjegli ozljede, pobrinite se da proizvod upotrebljavate na sigurnom području bez prepreka i podalje od djece i kućnih ljubimaca. Pobrinite se da ste na sigurnoj udaljenosti od stuba, prozora, balkona i izvora topline.
- Naočale mogu emitirati radio valove koji mogu utjecati na rad elektronike u blizini. Ako imate pacemaker ili druge implantirane medicinske uređaje, NE upotrebljavajte naočale bez prethodnog savjetovanja s liječnikom ili proizvođačem medicinskog uređaja.
- Naočale se sastoje od malih dijelova. NE ostavljajte proizvod na dohvata ruke djece.
- NE dijelite naočale s osobama koje imaju zarazna stanja, infekcije ili bolesti, posebice očiju ili kože. Naočale treba očistiti između svake upotrebe bezalkoholnim antibakterijskim maramicama prikladnim za kožu i suhom krpom za leće od microfibre.
- Proizvod dolazi u bliski kontakt s kožom. Upotrebljavajte oprezno ako ste skloni alergijskim reakcijama. Prestanite upotrebljavati naočale ako primijetite oticanje, svrbež, iritaciju kože ili neku drugu nelagodu na koži. Obratite se liječniku ako simptomi potraju.
- Leće držite podalje od izravne sunčeve svjetlosti kako biste izbjegli oštećenja zaslona uzrokovana suncem.
- NE upotrebljavajte proizvod u vlažnom okruženju. NE dopustite da odjeljak za baterije dođe u kontakt s bilo kojom vrstom tekućine. U suprotnom baterija može korodirati i izazvati eksploziju ili požar.
- NEMOJTE rastavljati odjeljak za baterije kako biste zamijenili bateriju. Ako se prilikom rastavljanja baterija ošteti ili probuši, može se zapaliti ili čak eksplodirati.
- NE pohranjujte proizvod dulje vrijeme nakon što ste u potpunosti ispraznili bateriju. U suprotnom, baterija se može prekomjerno isprazniti i prouzročiti nepopravljivu štetu.

## Specifikacije

DJI Goggles N3 (Model: TKGSM)	
Radna temperatura	Od -10 °C do 40 °C (od 14 °F do 104 °F)
O4	
Radna frekvencija i snaga odašiljača (EIRP) <sup>[1]</sup>	2,400 – 2,4835 GHz: < 30 dBm (FCC), < 20 dBm (CE/SRRC/MIC) 5,150 – 5,250 GHz: < 23 dBm (CE), < 21 dBm (FCC) 5,725 – 5,850 GHz: < 33 dBm (FCC), < 14 dBm (CE), < 30 dBm (SRRC)
GFSK	
Radna frekvencija i snaga odašiljača (EIRP) <sup>[1]</sup>	2,400 – 2,4835 GHz: < 26 dBm (FCC), < 20 dBm (CE/SRRC/MIC)

[1] Dopuštena radna frekvencija razlikuje se ovisno o zemlji i regiji. Za više informacija pročitajte lokalne zakone i propise.

## Rövid biztonsági áttekintés



Ezen termék használatával Ön kijelenti, hogy elolvasta, megértette és elfogadja a jelen irányelv feltételeit és kikötéseit, valamint a <https://www.dji.com/goggles-n3> oldalon található összes utasítást. A [HTTPS://WWW.DJI.COM/SERVICE/POLICY](https://www.dji.com/service/policy) OLDALON ELÉRHETŐ ÉRTÉKESÍTÉS UTÁNI SZOLGÁLTATÁSI SZABÁLYZATAIBAN KIFEJEZETTEN RÖGZÍTETTEK KIVÉTELÉVEL A TERMÉKET ÉS MINDEN ANYAGOT, VALAMINT A TERMÉKEN KERESZTÜL ELÉRHETŐ MINDEN TARTALMAT „ADOTT ÁLLAPOTBAN” ÉS „ELÉRHETŐSÉG SZERINTI” ALAPON BOCSÁTUNK RENDELKEZÉSRE, BÁRMILYEN SZAVATOSSÁGVÁLLALÁS ÉS FELTÉTEL NÉLKÜL. Ezt a terméket gyermekek nem használhatják.

### FIGYELMEZTETÉS

1. A termék használata előtt konzultáljon orvosával, ha bármilyen súlyos betegsége van, mint például szívbetegség, ha olyan körülmények állnak fenn, amelyek befolyásolják a fizikai tevékenységek biztonságos végrehajtására való képességét, ha pszichiátriai tünetekben szenved, mint például szorongásos vagy posztraumás stressz szindróma, vagy ha Ön várandós vagy időskorú.
2. Rendszeresen tartson szünetet a termék használatában az egészségügyi kockázatok csökkentése érdekében. Hagyja abba a termék használatát, ha bármilyen mozgásbetegség vagy kellemetlenség tüneteit tapasztalja.
3. A szemüveg használata nem felel meg a drón látótérén belül tartása (VLOS) követelményének. A terméket a helyi előírásoknak megfelelően használja.
4. A szemüveg viselése során a látható kép nem jelenti a tényleges környezet pontos megjelenítését. A sérülés elkerülése érdekében fontos, hogy a terméket biztonságos, akadályok nélküli környezetben használja, gyermekektől és háziállatoktól távol. Ügyeljen arra, hogy biztonságos távolságra legyen a lépcsőktől, ablakoktól, erkélyektől és hőforrásoktól.
5. A szemüveg rádióhullámokat bocsáthat ki, amelyek befolyásolhatják a közelben lévő elektronikus eszközök működését. Ha szívritmus-szabályozója vagy más beültetett orvostechnikai eszköze van, NE használja a szemüveget anélkül, hogy előtte konzultálna orvosával vagy az orvostechnikai eszköz gyártójával.
6. A szemüveg kis alkatrészeket tartalmaz. NE hagyja a terméket gyermekek számára elérhető helyen.
7. NE ossza meg a szemüveget fertőző állapotban lévő, fertőzésben vagy betegségben szenvedő személyekkel, különös tekintettel a szem vagy a bőr betegségeire. A szemüveget minden használat között bőrbát, alkoholmentes antibakteriális törülköendővel, a lencsét pedig száraz mikroszálas kendővel kell megtisztítani.
8. A termék közvetlenül érintkezik a bőrrel. Legyen óvatos, ha allergiás reakcióra hajlamos. Hagyja abba a szemüveg használatát, ha a bőrén duzzanatot, viszketést, bőrirritációt vagy egyéb kellemetlenséget észlel. Ha a tünetek nem szűnnek meg, forduljon orvoshoz.
9. A képernyő beégésének elkerülése érdekében tartsa távol a lencsét közvetlen napfénytől.
10. NE használja a terméket nedves környezetben. NE engedje, hogy az akkumulátorrekeszbe bármilyen folyadék kerüljön. Ellenkező esetben az akkumulátor korrodálódhat, és robbanást vagy tüzet okozhat.
11. NE szerelje szét az akkumulátorrekeszt az akkumulátor kicserélése céljából. Ha az akkumulátor a szétszerelés során megsérül vagy átlukad, kigyulladhat vagy akár fel is robbanhat.
12. NE tárolja a terméket hosszabb ideig, ha az akkumulátor teljesen lemerült. Ellenkező esetben az akkumulátor mélykisülési állapotba kerülhet, és maradandó károsodást szenvedhet.

## Specifikációk

DJI Goggles N3 (modell: TKGSM)	
Üzemi hőmérséklet	-10–40 °C (14–104 °F)
O4	
Üzemi frekvencia és a jeladó teljesítménye (EIRP) <sup>[1]</sup>	2,4000–2,4835 GHz: <30 dBm (FCC), <20 dBm (CE/SRRC/MIC) 5,150–5,250 GHz: <23 dBm (CE), <21 dBm (FCC) 5,725–5,850 GHz: <33 dBm (FCC), <14 dBm (CE), <30 dBm (SRRC)
GFSK	
Üzemi frekvencia és a jeladó teljesítménye (EIRP) <sup>[1]</sup>	2,4000–2,4835 GHz: <26 dBm (FCC), <20 dBm (CE/SRRC/MIC)

[1] Az engedélyezett üzemi frekvenciák eltérők az egyes országok és régiók esetében. Ha további információra van szüksége, tekintse meg a helyi törvényeket és jogszabályokat.

## Sicurezza in sintesi



Utilizzando questo prodotto, l'utente dichiara di aver letto, compreso e accettato Termini e Condizioni della presente guida e tutte le istruzioni riportate sul sito <https://www.dji.com/goggles-n3>. SALVO QUANTO ESPRESSAMENTE PREVISTO NELLE CONDIZIONI POST-VENDITA, DISPONIBILI SUL SITO WEB [HTTPS://WWW.DJI.COM/SERVICE/POLICY](https://www.dji.com/service/policy), IL PRODOTTO, TUTTI I MATERIALI E I CONTENUTI DISPONIBILI IN MERITO AD ESSO SONO FORNITI "COSÌ COME SONO" E "IN BASE ALLA DISPONIBILITÀ", SENZA GARANZIA O CONDIZIONE DI ALCUN TIPO. Tenere il prodotto lontano dalla portata dei bambini.

### ATTENZIONE

1. Consultare un medico prima di utilizzare il prodotto in caso di patologie mediche serie pre-esistenti (ad esempio disturbi cardiaci), patologie che influenzano la capacità di eseguire le attività fisiche in modo sicuro, patologie psichiatriche (ad esempio ansia o disturbo da stress post-traumatico), in caso di gravidanza o di età avanzata.
2. Fare regolarmente delle pause durante l'utilizzo del prodotto, onde ridurre i rischi per la salute. Interrompere l'utilizzo del prodotto in caso di comparsa di nausea o malessere.
3. L'utilizzo del visore non soddisfa i requisiti della linea visiva (Visual Line of Sight, VLOS). Utilizzare questo prodotto in conformità con le normative locali.
4. Nell'indossare il visore, è importante ricordare che l'immagine visualizzata non è una rappresentazione esatta dell'ambiente circostante. Per evitare lesioni, accertarsi di utilizzare il prodotto in un'area sicura, priva di ostacoli e lontano da bambini e animali domestici. Accertarsi di mantenere una distanza di sicurezza da scale, finestre, balconi e fonti di calore.
5. Il visore emette onde radio che potrebbero influire sul funzionamento di componenti elettronici circostanti. Se si dispone di un pacemaker o di altri dispositivi medici impiantati, NON utilizzare il visore senza prima aver consultato un medico o il produttore del dispositivo medico.
6. Il visore contiene piccole parti. Tenere il prodotto fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
7. NON condividere il visore con persone affette da patologie, infezioni o malattie contagiose, in particolare degli occhi o della pelle. Il visore dev'essere pulito dopo ogni utilizzo con salviette antibatteriche non alcoliche delicate per la pelle e con un panno in microfibra asciutto apposto per lenti.
8. Il prodotto entra direttamente a contatto con la pelle. Usare con cautela se si è soggetti a reazioni allergiche. Interrompere l'utilizzo del visore se si notano gonfiore, prurito, irritazione o altre reazioni della pelle. Se i sintomi persistono, contattare un medico.
9. Tenere le lenti lontano dalla luce diretta del sole, onde evitare ustioni tramite lo schermo.
10. NON utilizzare il prodotto in ambienti umidi. NON far entrare il vano batteria in contatto con alcun tipo di liquido. Qualora ciò avvenga, la batteria potrebbe corrodersi e causare un'esplosione o un incendio.
11. NON smontare il vano batteria per sostituire la batteria. Se la batteria viene danneggiata o perforata durante la rimozione, può prendere fuoco o addirittura esplodere.
12. NON tenere il prodotto fermo per un periodo prolungato dopo aver scaricato completamente la batteria. In caso contrario, la batteria potrebbe scaricarsi eccessivamente provocando danni irreparabili.

## Specifiche

DJI Goggles N3 (Modello: TKGSM)	
Temperatura operativa	Tra -10 °C e 40 °C
O4	
Frequenza operativa e potenza del trasmettitore (EIRP) <sup>[1]</sup>	2.4000-2.4835 GHz: <30 dBm (FCC), <20 dBm (CE/SRRC/MIC) 5.150-5.250 GHz: <23 dBm (CE), <21 dBm (FCC) 5.725-5.850 GHz: <33 dBm (FCC), <14 dBm (CE), <30 dBm (SRRC)
GFSK	
Frequenza operativa e potenza del trasmettitore (EIRP) <sup>[1]</sup>	2.4000-2.4835 GHz: <26 dBm (FCC), <20 dBm (CE/SRRC/MIC)

[1] La frequenza operativa consentita varia in base al Paese e all'area geografica. Per ulteriori informazioni, fare riferimento alle leggi e alle regolamentazioni locali.

## Veiligheid in één oogopslag



Door dit product te gebruiken, geeft u aan dat u de algemene voorwaarden van deze richtlijn en alle instructies op <https://www.dji.com/goggles-n3> hebt gelezen en begrepen en dat u ze accepteert. BEHALVE ZOALS UITDRUKKELIJK BEPAALD IN HET BELEID VOOR AFTERSALESSERVICE DAT BESCHIKBAAR IS OP [HTTPS://WWW.DJI.COM/SERVICE/POLICY](https://www.dji.com/service/policy), WORDEN HET PRODUCT EN ALLE MATERIALEN EN INHOUD DIE BESCHIKBAAR ZIJN VIA HET PRODUCT GELEVERD 'IN DE HUIDIGE STAAT' EN OP 'BASIS VAN BESCHIKBAARHEID', ZONDER ENIGE GARANTIE OF VOORWAARDE VAN WELKE AARD DAN OOK. Dit product is niet bedoeld voor kinderen.

### ⚠ WAARSCHUWING

- Raadpleeg een arts voordat u het product gaat gebruiken als u reeds bestaande ernstige medische aandoeningen heeft, zoals een hartaandoening, aandoeningen die uw vermogen om veilig uw lichamelijke activiteiten uit te voeren beïnvloeden, psychiatrische aandoeningen zoals angststoornissen of posttraumatische stressstoornis, of als u zwanger of bejaard bent.
- Neem regelmatig een pauze om gezondheidsrisico's te beperken. Stop met het gebruik van het product als u bewegingsziekte of ongemak ervaart.
- Het gebruik van brillen voldoet niet aan de vereiste voor de visuele zichtlijn (VLOS). Gebruik dit product in overeenstemming met de plaatselijke voorschriften.
- Terwijl u de bril draagt, is het beeld dat wordt weergegeven geen exacte weergave van de werkelijke omgeving. Om letsel te voorkomen, dient u het product op een veilige plek zonder obstakels en uit de buurt van kinderen en huisdieren te gebruiken. Zorg ervoor dat u zich op veilige afstand bevindt van trappen, ramen, balkons en warmtebronnen.
- De bril kan radiogolven uitzenden die de werking van elektronica in de buurt kunnen beïnvloeden. Als u een pacemaker of ander geïmplanteed medisch apparaat hebt, mag u de bril NIET gebruiken zonder eerst te overleggen met uw arts of met de fabrikant van de medische apparatuur.
- De bril bevat kleine onderdelen. Het product moet buiten het bereik van kinderen worden gehouden.
- Deel de bril NIET met mensen met een besmettelijke aandoening, infectie of ziekte, met name oog- of huidaandoeningen. Reinig de bril na ieder gebruik met huidvriendelijke antibacteriële doekjes zonder alcohol en een droge microvezeldoek voor de lenzen.
- Het product komt in nauw contact met de huid. Wees voorzichtig als u gevoelig bent voor allergische reacties. Stop met het gebruik van de bril als u zwellingen, jeuk, huidirritatie of andere huidreacties ervaart. Als de symptomen aanhouden, neem dan contact op met een arts.
- Houd de lenzen uit de buurt van direct zonlicht om brandwonden op het scherm te voorkomen.
- Gebruik het product NIET in een vochtige omgeving. Laat GEEN vloeistof in contact komen met het batterijcompartiment. Anders kan de batterij corroderen en een explosie of brand veroorzaken.
- Demonteer het batterijvak NIET om de batterij te vervangen. Als de batterij tijdens het demonteren beschadigd of doorboord is, kan deze vlam vatten of zelfs exploderen.
- Berg het product NIET voor langere tijd op nadat de batterij volledig is ontladen. Anders kan de batterij te ver ontladen raken en dit kan onherstelbare schade veroorzaken.

## Specificaties

DJI Goggles N3 (model: TKGSM)	
Bedrijfstemperatuur	-10 °C tot 40 °C (14 °F tot 104 °F)
O4	
Bedrijfsfrequentie en zendvermogen (EIRP) <sup>[1]</sup>	2,4000-2,4835 GHz: <30 dBm (FCC), <20 dBm (CE/SRRC/MIC) 5,150-5,250 GHz: <23 dBm (CE), <21 dBm (FCC) 5,725-5,850 GHz: <33 dBm (FCC), <14 dBm (CE), <30 dBm (SRRC)
GFSK	
Bedrijfsfrequentie en zendvermogen (EIRP) <sup>[1]</sup>	2,4000-2,4835 GHz: <26 dBm (FCC), <20 dBm (CE/SRRC/MIC)

[1] De toegestane bedrijfsfrequentie verschilt per land en regio. Raadpleeg de lokale wet- en regelgeving voor meer informatie.

## Kort oversikt over sikkerhet



Ved å bruke dette produktet bekrefter du at du har lest, forstått og aksepterer alle vilkår og betingelser i disse retningslinjene, og alle instruksjoner på <https://www.dji.com/goggles-n3>. MED UNNTAK AV DET SOM UTTRYKKELEG ER GITT I RETNINGSLINJENE FOR ETTERSALGSSERVICE TILGJENGELIG PÅ ([HTTPS://WWW.DJI.COM/SERVICE/POLICY](https://www.dji.com/service/policy)), BLIR PRODUKTET OG ALT MATERIELL OG INNHOLD TILGJENGELIG GJENNOM PRODUKTET LEVERT «SOM DET ER» OG PÅ EN «SOM TILGJENGELIG-BASIS», UTEN GARANTI ELLER BETINGELSE AV NOE SLAG. Dette produktet er ikke tiltenkt barn.

### ⚠ ADVARSEL

- Rådfør deg med lege før du bruker brillene hvis du har noen eksisterende alvorlige helsetilstander som en hjertesykdom, tilstander som påvirker din evne til å utføre fysiske aktiviteter på en trygg måte, psykiatriske tilstander som angstlidelser eller posttraumatisk stresslidelse, eller hvis du er gravid eller eldre.
- Ta regelmessige pauser fra å bruke brillene for å redusere helse risikoen. Slutt å bruke produktet hvis du opplever noen symptomer på reisesyke eller ubehag.
- Bruk av brillene tilfredsstillende ikke kravet til visuell synslinje (VLOS). Bruk dette produktet i samsvar med lokale forskrifter.
- Mens du bruker brillene, er ikke bildet som vises en nøyaktig representasjon av de faktiske omgivelsene. For å unngå skade må du kun bruke produktet i et trygt område uten hindringer, og på avstand fra barn og kjæledyr. Sørg for at holder trygg avstand fra trapper, vinduer, balkonger og varmekilder.
- Brillene kan avgi radiobølger som kan påvirke driften av nærliggende elektronikk. Hvis du har en pacemaker eller annet implantert medisinsk utstyr, må du IKKE bruke brillene uten først å rådføre deg med en lege eller produsenten av medisinsk utstyr.
- Brillene inneholder små deler. IKKE la produktet være innenfor barns rekkevidde.
- IKKE del brillene med personer med smittsomme tilstander, infeksjoner eller sykdommer, spesielt i øynene eller huden. Brillene må rengjøres mellom hver bruk med hudvennlige alkoholfrie antibakterielle kluter og en tørr mikrofiberklut for linsene.
- Produktet kommer i nærkontakt med huden. Brukes med forsiktighet hvis du er sårbar for allergiske reaksjoner. Slutt å bruke brillene hvis du merker hevelse, kløe, hudirritasjon eller annet ubehag i huden. Hvis symptomene vedvarer, kontakt lege.
- Hold linsene unna direkte sollys for å unngå skjermforbrenninger.
- IKKE bruk produktet i et fuktig miljø. IKKE la væske komme i kontakt med batterirommet. Ellers kan batteriet korrodere og forårsake eksplosjon eller brann.
- IKKE demonter batterirommet for å skifte ut batteriet. Hvis batteriet blir skadet eller punktert under demontering, kan det ta fyr eller eksplodere.
- Produktet må IKKE oppbevares fullt utladet over lengre tid. Ellers kan batteriet overlades og dette kan forårsake uopprettelig skade.

## Spesifikasjoner

DJI Goggles N3 (modell: TKGSM)	
Driftstemperatur	-10 °C til 40 °C
O4	
Driftsfrekvens og sendereffekt (EIRP) <sup>[1]</sup>	2,4000–2,4835 GHz: <30 dBm (FCC), <20 dBm (CE/SRRC/MIC) 5,150–5,250 GHz: <23 dBm (CE), <21 dBm (FCC) 5,725–5,850 GHz: <33 dBm (FCC), <14 dBm (CE), <30 dBm (SRRC)
GFSK	
Driftsfrekvens og sendereffekt (EIRP) <sup>[1]</sup>	2,4000–2,4835 GHz: <26 dBm (FCC), <20 dBm (CE/SRRC/MIC)

[1] Tillatt driftsfrekvens varierer mellom land og regioner. Se lokale lover og forskrifter for mer informasjon.

## Bezpieczeństwo w skrócie



Korzystając z tego produktu, użytkownik potwierdza, że przeczytał, rozumie i akceptuje warunki zawarte w niniejszej instrukcji oraz wszystkich instrukcjach dostępnych na stronie <https://www.dji.com/goggles-n3>. Z WYJĄTKIEM PRZYPADKÓW WYRAŹNIE OKREŚLONYCH W ZASADACH SERWISU POSPRZEDAŻNEGO DOSTĘPNYCH NA STRONIE [HTTPS://WWW.DJI.COM/SERVICE/POLICY](https://www.dji.com/service/policy), PRODUKT I WSZYSTKIE MATERIAŁY ORAZ TREŚCI DOSTĘPNE ZA POŚREDNICTWEM PRODUKTU SĄ DOSTARCZANE „TAK JAK SĄ” I NA ZASADZIE „TAK JAK SĄ DOSTĘPNE”, BEZ GWARANCJI ANI WARUNKÓW JAKIEGOKOLWIEK RODZAJU. Produkt nie jest przeznaczony dla dzieci.

### ⚠️ OSTRZEŻENIE

1. Przed użyciem tego produktu należy skonsultować się z lekarzem, jeśli u użytkownika występują jakiegokolwiek istniejące wcześniej poważne schorzenia, takie jak choroby serca, schorzenia wpływające na zdolność do bezpiecznego wykonywania czynności fizycznych, schorzenia psychiatryczne, takie jak zaburzenia lękowe lub stres pourazowy, jak również ciąża lub podeszły wiek.
2. Należy robić regularne przerwy w trakcie używania produktu, aby zminimalizować ryzyko utraty zdrowia. W przypadku wystąpienia jakichkolwiek objawów choroby lokomocyjnej lub dyskomfortu należy zaprzestać używania produktu.
3. Korzystanie z gogli nie spełnia wymogu utrzymywania wizualnej linii wzroku (VLOS). Produkt należy stosować zgodnie z krajowymi przepisami.
4. Podczas noszenia gogli wyświetlany obraz nie jest dokładnym przedstawieniem rzeczywistego otoczenia. Aby uniknąć obrażeń, należy korzystać z produktu w bezpiecznym, pozbawionym przeszkód miejscu, a także z dala od dzieci i zwierząt domowych. Należy się upewnić, że użytkownik znajduje się w bezpiecznej odległości od schodów, okien, balkonu i źródeł ciepła.
5. Gogle mogą emitować fale radiowe mogące wpływać na działanie pobliskich urządzeń elektronicznych. W razie posiadania rozrusznika serca lub innego wszczepionego urządzenia medycznego NIE NALEŻY używać gogli bez uprzedniej konsultacji z lekarzem lub producentem urządzenia medycznego.
6. Gogle zawierają niewielkie elementy. NIE należy pozostawiać gogli w miejscu dostępnym dla dzieci.
7. NIE NALEŻY udostępniać gogli osobom z chorobami zakaźnymi, infekcjami lub chorobami, w szczególności schorzeniami oczu lub skóry. Gogle należy czyścić po każdym użyciu bezpiecznymi dla skóry bezalkoholowymi chusteczkami antybakteryjnymi oraz suchą ściereczką z mikrofibry przeznaczoną do soczewek.
8. Produkt jest używany w bliskim kontakcie ze skórą. Należy zachować ostrożność w przypadku skłonności do reakcji alergicznych. Należy zaprzestać używania gogli w przypadku dostrzeżenia obrzęku, swędzenia, podrażnienia skóry lub innego dyskomfortu skóry. Jeśli objawy nie ustępują, należy skontaktować się z lekarzem.
9. Soczewki należy trzymać z dala od bezpośredniego światła słonecznego, aby uniknąć uszkodzeń ekranu.
10. NIE WOLNO używać tego produktu w środowisku wilgotnym. NIE WOLNO dopuścić do zamoczenia osłony akumulatora żadną cieczą. W przeciwnym razie akumulator może ulec korozji i spowodować wybuch lub pożar.
11. NIE WOLNO demontować osłony akumulatora w celu jego wymiany. Jeśli akumulator zostanie uszkodzony lub przebity podczas demontażu, może spowodować pożar lub nawet wybuch.
12. NIE WOLNO przechowywać produktu z całkowicie rozładowanym akumulatorem przez dłuższy czas. W przeciwnym razie może dojść do nadmiernego rozładowania akumulatora i nieodwracalnego uszkodzenia.

## Dane techniczne

DJI Goggles N3 (Model: TKGSM)	
Temperatura robocza	od -10°C do 40°C
O4	
Częstotliwość robocza i moc nadajnika (EIRP) <sup>[1]</sup>	2,4000–2,4835 GHz: < 30 dBm (FCC), < 20 dBm (CE/SRRC/MIC) 5,150–5,250 GHz: < 23 dBm (CE), < 21 dBm (FCC) 5,725–5,850 GHz: < 33 dBm (FCC), < 14 dBm (CE), < 30 dBm (SRRC)
GFSK	
Częstotliwość robocza i moc nadajnika (EIRP) <sup>[1]</sup>	2,4000–2,4835 GHz: < 26 dBm (FCC), < 20 dBm (CE/SRRC/MIC)

[1] Dozwolona częstotliwość robocza różni się w zależności od kraju i regionu. Aby uzyskać więcej informacji, zapoznaj się z lokalnymi przepisami i rozporządzeniami.



## Resumo de segurança



Ao utilizar este produto, significa que leu, compreendeu e aceita os termos e condições desta diretriz e todas as instruções em <https://www.dji.com/goggles-n3>. SALVO CONFORME EXPRESSAMENTE PREVISTO NAS POLÍTICAS PÓS-VENDA DISPONÍVEIS EM [HTTPS://WWW.DJI.COM/SERVICE/POLICY](https://www.dji.com/service/policy), O PRODUTO, TODOS OS MATERIAIS E O CONTEÚDO DISPONIBILIZADO ATRAVÉS DO PRODUTO SÃO FORNECIDOS “TAL COMO ESTÃO” E “CONFORME DISPONÍVEIS”, SEM GARANTIA OU CONDIÇÃO DE QUALQUER ESPÉCIE. Este produto não se destina a crianças.

### AVISO

1. Consulte um médico antes de utilizar o produto se tiver quaisquer problemas de saúde graves pré-existentes (tais como doenças cardíacas), problemas que afetem a sua capacidade de realizar atividades físicas em segurança, problemas psiquiátricos (tais como perturbações de ansiedade ou stress pós-traumático), se estiver grávida ou se se tratar de um utilizador idoso.
2. Faça intervalos regulares em relação à utilização do produto, para mitigar os riscos para a saúde. Pare de usar o produto se sentir náuseas ou desconforto.
3. Utilizar os goggles não cumpre o requisito de linha de visão (VLOS). Utilize este produto em conformidade com os regulamentos locais.
4. Ao usar os goggles, a imagem apresentada não é uma representação exata do ambiente circundante real. Para evitar lesões, certifique-se de que utiliza o produto numa área segura, sem obstáculos e afastada de crianças e animais domésticos. Certifique-se de que mantém uma distância segura de escadas, janelas, varandas e fontes de calor.
5. Os óculos podem emitir ondas de rádio que perturbam o funcionamento de equipamentos eletrónicos próximos. Se utilizar um pacemaker ou outro dispositivo médico implantado, NÃO utilize os óculos sem consultar previamente um médico ou o fabricante de tal dispositivo.
6. Os goggles contêm peças pequenas. NÃO deixe o produto ao alcance das crianças.
7. NÃO PARTILHE os óculos com pessoas com infeções, doenças contagiosas ou doenças, em particular nos olhos ou na pele. Deve limpar os óculos devem entre cada utilização com toalhetes antibacterianos sem teor de álcool e suaves para a pele e, no caso das lentes, com um pano de microfibras seco.
8. O produto entra em contacto direto com a pele. Utilize-o com precaução se tiver tendência para ter reações alérgicas. Pare de utilizar os goggles se notar inchaço, prurido, irritação cutânea ou outro desconforto da sua pele. Se os sintomas persistirem, contacte um médico.
9. Mantenha as lentes ao abrigo da luz solar direta, para evitar queimar o ecrã.
10. NÃO utilize o produto num ambiente húmido. NÃO PERMITA que o compartimento de baterias entre em contacto com qualquer tipo de líquido. Caso contrário, a bateria pode corroer e causar uma explosão ou um incêndio.
11. NÃO desmonte o compartimento da bateria para substituir a bateria. Se a bateria for danificada ou perfurada durante a desmontagem, pode incendiar-se ou até explodir.
12. NÃO armazene o produto durante um longo período de tempo depois de ter descarregado completamente a bateria. Caso contrário, pode descarregar excessivamente a bateria e causar danos irreparáveis.

## Especificações

DJI Goggles N3 (Modelo: TKGSM)	
Temperatura de funcionamento	-10 °C a 40 °C (14 °F a 104 °F)
O4	
Frequência de funcionamento e alimentação do transmissor (EIRP) <sup>[1]</sup>	2,4000-2,4835 GHz: <30 dBm (FCC), <20 dBm (CE/SRRC/MIC) 5,150-5,250 GHz: <23 dBm (CE), <21 dBm (FCC) 5,725-5,850 GHz: <33 dBm (FCC), <14 dBm (CE), <30 dBm (SRRC)
GFSK	
Frequência de funcionamento e alimentação do transmissor (EIRP) <sup>[1]</sup>	2,4000-2,4835 GHz: <26 dBm (FCC), <20 dBm (CE/SRRC/MIC)

[1] A frequência de funcionamento permitida poderá variar consoante o país e a região. Consulte as leis e regulamentos locais para obter mais informações.

## Noções de segurança



Ao usar este produto, você confirma que leu, compreendeu e aceitou os Termos e Condições desta diretriz e todas as instruções constantes em <https://www.dji.com/goggles-n3>. EXCETO QUANDO EXPRESSAMENTE DETERMINADO PELAS POLÍTICAS DE SERVIÇOS PÓS-VENDA DISPONÍVEIS NO SITE [HTTPS://WWW.DJI.COM/SERVICE/POLICY](https://www.dji.com/service/policy), O PRODUTO E TODOS OS MATERIAIS, BEM COMO O CONTEÚDO DISPONIBILIZADO POR MEIO DO PRODUTO, SÃO FORNECIDOS “COMO ESTÃO” E “SUJEITOS À DISPONIBILIDADE”, SEM GARANTIA OU CONDIÇÃO DE QUALQUER TIPO. Este produto não se destina a crianças.

### ⚠️ ADVERTÊNCIA

1. Consulte o seu médico antes de usar o produto caso você tenha alguma doença grave pré-existente, por exemplo, deficiência cardíaca, condições que afetem sua capacidade de realizar atividades físicas com segurança, problemas psiquiátricos, como transtornos de ansiedade ou transtorno de estresse pós-traumático, ou caso seja idoso(a) ou gestante.
2. Faça pausas regulares no uso do produto para reduzir os riscos à saúde. Interrompa o uso do produto caso sinta enjoo ou qualquer tipo de desconforto.
3. O uso dos Goggles não satisfaz a exigência de operação no campo de visão (VLOS). Utilize este produto em conformidade com os regulamentos locais.
4. Ao usar os Goggles, a imagem exibida não representa exatamente o ambiente adjacente real. Para evitar lesões, certifique-se de usar o produto em uma área livre de obstáculos e longe de crianças e animais de estimação. Assegure-se de manter uma distância segura de escadas, janelas, varandas e fontes de calor.
5. Os Goggles emitem ondas de rádio que podem afetar a operação de equipamentos eletrônicos nas proximidades. Caso você tenha marca-passo ou outro dispositivo médico implantado, NÃO use os Goggles sem primeiro consultar o seu médico ou o fabricante do seu dispositivo médico.
6. Os Goggles contêm peças pequenas. NÃO deixe o produto ao alcance de crianças.
7. NÃO compartilhe os Goggles com pessoas com infecções ou doenças contagiosas, principalmente nos olhos ou na pele. Os Goggles devem ser limpos entre cada uso, usando lenços antibacterianos sem álcool que não agriçam a pele, e um pano de microfibra seco para as lentes.
8. O produto entra em contato próximo com a pele. Use com cuidado se tiver propensão a reações alérgicas. Interrompa o uso dos Goggles caso perceba inchaço, coceira, irritação ou algum outro desconforto na pele. Se persistirem os sintomas, um médico deverá ser consultado.
9. Mantenha as lentes afastadas da luz solar direta para evitar queimaduras na tela.
10. NÃO use o produto em ambientes úmidos. NÃO permita que líquidos entrem em contato com o compartimento da bateria. Caso contrário, a bateria pode corroer e causar uma explosão ou incêndio.
11. NÃO desmonte o compartimento da bateria para substituí-la. A bateria pode pegar fogo ou até explodir durante a desmontagem se estiver danificada ou perfurada.
12. NÃO armazene o produto por um longo período de tempo após descarregar totalmente a bateria. Caso contrário, a bateria poderá descarregar excessivamente e causar danos irreparáveis.

## Especificações

DJI Goggles N3 (Modelo: TKGSM)	
Temperatura de funcionamento	-10 °C a 40 °C (14° to 104° F)
O4	
Frequência operacional e potência do transmissor (EIRP) <sup>[1]</sup>	2,4000 a 2,4835 GHz: <30 dBm (FCC), <20 dBm (CE/SRRC/MIC) 5,150 a 5,250 GHz: <23 dBm (CE), <21 dBm (FCC) 5,725 a 5,850 GHz: <33 dBm (FCC), <14 dBm (CE), <30 dBm (SRRC)
GFSK	
Frequência operacional e potência do transmissor (EIRP) <sup>[1]</sup>	2,4000 a 2,4835 GHz: <26 dBm (FCC), <20 dBm (CE/SRRC/MIC)

[1] A frequência operacional permitida varia entre países e regiões. Para obter mais detalhes, consulte as regras e regulamentações locais.

## Siguranța pe scurt



Prin utilizarea acestui produs, confirmați că ați citit, ați înțeles și că acceptați termenii și condițiile acestui ghid și toate instrucțiunile de pe <https://www.dji.com/goggles-n3>. CU EXCEPȚIA UNOR PREVEDERI EXPRESE DIN POLITICILE POST-VÂNZARE DISPONIBILE LA [HTTPS://WWW.DJI.COM/SERVICE/POLICY](https://www.dji.com/service/policy), PRODUSUL, TOATE MATERIALELE ȘI CONȚINUTUL DISPONIBIL PRIN INTERMEDIUL PRODUSULUI SUNT OFERITE „CA ATARE” ȘI „PE BAZA DISPONIBILITĂȚII”, FĂRĂ NICIO GARANȚIE SAU ALTE CONDIȚII DE ORICE TIP. Acest produs nu este destinat copiilor.

### AVERTIZARE

1. Consultați un medic înainte de a utiliza produsul dacă aveți afecțiuni medicale grave preexistente, cum ar fi o afecțiune cardiacă, afecțiuni care vă afectează capacitatea de a desfășura în siguranță activități fizice, afecțiuni psihiatrice, cum ar fi tulburări de anxietate sau tulburări de stres posttraumatic sau dacă sunteți gravidă sau sunteți o persoană în vârstă.
2. Faceți pauze regulate de la utilizarea produsului, pentru a reduce riscurile pentru sănătate. Oprii utilizarea produsului dacă prezentați orice simptome de boală sau disconfort cauzate de mișcare.
3. Folosirea ochelarilor de comandă nu respectă cerința privind limita de vizibilitate (VLOS). Utilizați acest produs în conformitate cu reglementările locale.
4. În timp ce purtați ochelarii de comandă, imaginea afișată nu este o reprezentare exactă a mediului înconjurător real. Pentru a evita rănirea, asigurați-vă că utilizați produsul într-o zonă sigură, fără obstacole și la distanță de copii și animalele de companie. Asigurați-vă că păstrați o distanță sigură de scări, ferestre, balcoane și surse de căldură.
5. Ochelarii de comandă pot emite unde radio care pot afecta funcționarea echipamentelor electronice din apropiere. Dacă aveți un stimulator cardiac sau alte dispozitive medicale implantate, NU folosiți ochelarii de comandă fără să consultați mai întâi un medic sau producătorul dispozitivului medical.
6. Ochelarii de comandă conțin piese mici. NU lăsați produsul la îndemâna copiilor.
7. NU împărțiți ochelarii de comandă cu persoane cu afecțiuni, infecții sau boli contagioase, în special ale ochilor sau ale pielii. Ochelarii de comandă trebuie curățați între fiecare utilizare cu șervețele antibacteriene fără alcool neagresive pentru piele și cu o cârpă uscată din microfibră pentru lentile.
8. Produsul intră în contact apropiat cu pielea. Utilizați cu grijă dacă sunteți predispus la reacții alergice. Nu mai folosiți ochelarii de comandă dacă observați umflături, mâncărimi, iritații ale pielii sau alte semne de disconfort al pielii. Dacă simptomele persistă, contactați un medic.
9. Țineți lentilele departe de acțiunea luminii directe a soarelui, pentru a evita arsurile ecranului.
10. NU utilizați produsul într-un mediu umed. NU permiteți compartimentului bateriei să intre în contact cu lichidele. În caz contrar, bateria se poate coroda și poate provoca o explozie sau un incendiu.
11. NU dezasamblați compartimentul bateriei pentru a înlocui bateria. Dacă bateria este deteriorată sau perforată în timpul dezasamblării, aceasta poate lua foc sau poate chiar exploda.
12. NU depozitați produsul pentru o perioadă îndelungată după descărcarea completă a bateriei. În caz contrar, bateria se poate supra-descărca și pot fi provocate daune ireparabile.

## Specificații

DJI Goggles N3 (Model: TKGSM)	
Temperatură de funcționare	între -10° și 40° C (între 14° și 104° F)
O4	
Frecvența de funcționare și puterea emițătorului (EIRP) <sup>[1]</sup>	2,4000 - 2,4835 GHz: <30 dBm (FCC), <20 dBm (CE/SRRC/MIC) 5,150 - 5,250 GHz: <23 dBm (CE), <21 dBm (FCC) 5,725 - 5,850 GHz: <33 dBm (FCC), <14 dBm (CE), <30 dBm (SRRC)
GFSK	
Frecvența de funcționare și puterea emițătorului (EIRP) <sup>[1]</sup>	2,4000 - 2,4835 GHz: <26 dBm (FCC), <20 dBm (CE/SRRC/MIC)

[1] Frecvența de funcționare permisă variază de la o țară și regiune la alta. Consultați legile și reglementările locale pentru mai multe informații.

## Краткий обзор техники безопасности



Используя данный продукт, вы подтверждаете, что прочитали, поняли и приняли пользовательское соглашение данного руководства и все инструкции на <https://www.dji.com/goggles-n3>. ЗА ИСКЛЮЧЕНИЕМ СЛУЧАЕВ, ЯВНЫМ ОБРАЗОМ ПРЕДУСМОТРЕННЫХ В ПОЛИТИКАХ ПОСЛЕПРОДАЖНОГО ОБСЛУЖИВАНИЯ, ДОСТУПНЫХ ПО АДРЕСУ [HTTPS://WWW.DJI.COM/SERVICE/POLICY](https://www.dji.com/service/policy), ДАННОЕ ИЗДЕЛИЕ И ВСЕ ДОСТУПНЫЕ С НИМ МАТЕРИАЛЫ И ИХ СОДЕРЖАНИЕ ПРЕДОСТАВЛЯЮТСЯ НА УСЛОВИЯХ «КАК ЕСТЬ» И «ПО МЕРЕ ДОСТУПНОСТИ» БЕЗ КАКИХ-ЛИБО ГАРАНТИЙ ИЛИ УСЛОВИЙ. Данный продукт не предназначен для детей.

### ⚠ ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ

1. Проконсультируйтесь с врачом перед использованием данного продукта, если вы ранее страдали от серьезных заболеваний (например, заболеваний сердца), состояний, влияющих на вашу способность безопасно выполнять физические действия, психических расстройств (например, тревожного невроза или посттравматического стресса). Консультация с врачом также необходима для беременных женщин и пожилых людей.
2. При использовании продукта регулярно делайте перерывы для снижения рисков для здоровья. Прекратите использование продукта при возникновении симптомов укачивания или ощущения дискомфорта.
3. При использовании очков не выполняется требование держать дрон в пределах прямой видимости (VLOS). Используйте этот продукт в соответствии с местными правилами.
4. При использовании очков передаваемое изображение не является точным отображением реальной окружающей среды. Во избежание травм используйте продукт в безопасной обстановке, свободной от препятствий, а также вдали от детей и домашних питомцев. Убедитесь, что вы находитесь на безопасном расстоянии от лестниц, окон, балконов и источников тепла.
5. Очки могут излучать радиоволны, вызывающие сбои в работе находящихся поблизости медицинские устройства, НЕ используйте очки без предварительной консультации с врачом или производителем медицинского устройства.
6. Очки содержат мелкие детали. НЕ оставляйте продукт в доступном для детей месте.
7. НЕ позволяйте людям с контагиозными заболеваниями, инфекциями, особенно глазами или кожными, использовать ваши очки. Перед каждым использованием протирайте очки антибактериальными, безопасными для кожи влажными салфетками без содержания спирта, а линзы — сухой тканью из микроволокна.
8. Продукт вступает в близкий контакт с кожей. Если у вас могут возникать аллергические реакции, будьте осмотрительны при использовании. Прекратите использование очков при появлении отека, зуда, раздражения или ощущения любого дискомфорта кожи. Если симптомы не прекратятся, обратитесь к врачу.
9. Не допускайте попадания прямых солнечных лучей на линзы, чтобы избежать выгорания экрана.
10. НЕ используйте продукт во влажной среде. НЕ допускайте контакта аккумуляторного отсека с жидкостями. Это может вызвать коррозию аккумулятора, взрыв или возгорание.
11. НЕ разбирайте аккумуляторный отсек, чтобы заменить аккумулятор. Если при разборке аккумулятор будет поврежден или проколот, он может загореться или даже взорваться.
12. НЕ храните продукт в течение длительного времени после полного разряда аккумулятора. Это может вызвать чрезмерную разрядку аккумулятора и привести к неустраняемому повреждению.

## Технические характеристики

DJI Goggles N3 (модель: TKGSM)	
Рабочая температура	От -10 до 40 °C
O4	
Рабочая частота и мощность передатчика (ЭИИМ) <sup>[1]</sup>	2,4000~2,4835 ГГц; < 30 дБм (FCC), < 20 дБм (CE/SRRC/MIC)
GFSK	
Рабочая частота и мощность передатчика (ЭИИМ) <sup>[1]</sup>	2,4000~2,4835 ГГц; < 26 дБм (FCC), < 20 дБм (CE/SRRC/MIC)

[1] В разных странах и регионах действуют разные рабочие частоты. Для получения более подробной информации ознакомьтесь с местными законами и правилами.

## Stručné informácie o bezpečnosti



Používaním tohto výrobku potvrdzujete, že ste si prečítali, pochopili a akceptovali podmienky tohto usmernenia a všetky pokyny na stránke <https://www.dji.com/goggles-n3>. TENTO VÝROBOK A VŠETKY MATERIÁLY A OBSAH DOSTUPNÉ PROSTREDNÍCTVOM TOHTO VÝROBKU, OKREM PRÍPADOV VÝSLOVNE UVEDENÝCH V ZÁSADÁCH POPREDAJNÉHO SERVISU NA ADRESE [HTTPS://WWW.DJI.COM/SERVICE/POLICY](https://www.dji.com/service/policy), SA POSKYTUJÚ „V STAVE, V AKOM SA NACHÁDZAJÚ“ A „TAK, AKO SÚ K DISPOZÍCII“, BEZ AKEJKOLVEK ZÁRUKY ALEBO PODMIENOK. Tento výrobok nie je určený pre deti.

### VAROVANIE

1. Ak trpíte závažnými ochoreniami, ako sú ochorenia srdca, ochorenia, ktoré ovplyvňujú vašu schopnosť bezpečne vykonávať fyzické aktivity, psychiatrické ochorenia ako úzkostné poruchy alebo posttraumatická stresová porucha, alebo ak ste tehotná či staršia osoba, poraďte sa pred použitím výrobku s lekárom.
2. Pri používaní výrobku robte pravidelné prestávky, aby ste zmiernili zdravotné riziká. Ak pocítite nevoľnosť alebo nepríjemné pocity pri pohybe, prestaňte výrobok používať.
3. Používanie okuliarov nespĺňa požiadavku priameho vizuálneho kontaktu (VLOS). Tento výrobok používajte v súlade s miestnymi predpismi.
4. Obráz zobrazený pri nosení okuliarov nie je presným obrazom skutočného okolia. Aby ste predišli úrazom, dbajte na používanie výrobku na bezpečnom mieste bez prekážok a mimo dosahu detí a domácich zvierat. Dbajte na bezpečnú vzdialenosť od schodov, okien, balkónov a zdrojov tepla.
5. Okuliare môžu vyžarovať rádiové vlny, ktoré môžu ovplyvniť činnosť elektronických zariadení v blízkosti. Ak máte kardiostimulátor alebo iné implantované zdravotnícke pomôcky, NEPOUŽÍVAJTE okuliare bez predchádzajúcej konzultácie s lekárom alebo výrobcom zdravotníckej pomôcky.
6. Okuliare obsahujú drobné diely. Výrobok NENECHÁVAJTE v dosahu detí.
7. NEPOUŽÍVAJTE jedny okuliare spolu s osobami s nákazlivými ochoreniami a infekciami, najmä očí alebo kože. Okuliare sa musia pred každým použitím vyčistiť nealkoholickými antibakteriálnymi utierkami šetrnými k pokožke a suchou handričkou z mikrovlákna na šošovky.
8. Výrobok prichádza do tesného kontaktu s pokožkou. Ak ste náchylní na alergické reakcie, používajte ho opatrne. Ak spozorujete opuch, svrbenie, podráždenie pokožky alebo iné nepríjemné pocity na pokožke, prestaňte okuliare používať. Ak príznaky pretrvávajú, kontaktujte lekára.
9. Nevystavujte šošovky priamemu slnečnému svetlu, aby ste predišli poškodeniu obrazovky.
10. Výrobok NEPOUŽÍVAJTE vo vlhkom prostredí. NEDOVOLTE, aby priediňok akumulátora prišiel do kontaktu s kvapalinami. V opačnom prípade môže akumulátor skorodovať a spôsobiť výbuch alebo požiar.
11. Pri výmene akumulátora NEDEMONTUJTE priediňok akumulátora. Ak sa akumulátor pri demontáži poškodí alebo prepichne, môže sa vznietiť alebo dokonca explodovať.
12. Výrobok NESKLADUJTE po dlhší čas po úplnom vybití akumulátora. V opačnom prípade sa akumulátor môže nadmerne vybiť a dôjde k jeho nenapraviteľnému poškodeniu.

## Špecifikácie

DJI Goggles N3 (Model: TKGSM)	
Prevádzková teplota	-10 ° až 40 °C (14 ° až 104 °F)
O4	
Prevádzková frekvencia a výkon vysielača (EIRP) <sup>[1]</sup>	2,4000 – 2,4835 GHz: < 30 dBm (FCC), < 20 dBm (CE/SRRC/MIC) 5,150 – 5,250 GHz: < 23 dBm (CE), < 21 dBm (FCC) 5,725 – 5,850 GHz: < 33 dBm (FCC), < 14 dBm (CE), < 30 dBm (SRRC)
GFSK	
Prevádzková frekvencia a výkon vysielača (EIRP) <sup>[1]</sup>	2,4000 – 2,4835 GHz: < 26 dBm (FCC), < 20 dBm (CE/SRRC/MIC)

[1] Povolená prevádzková frekvencia sa v jednotlivých krajinách a regiónoch líši. Ďalšie informácie nájdete v platných zákonoch a predpisoch.

## Säkerhet i korthet



Genom att använda denna produkt intygar du att du har läst, förstått och accepterar villkoren i denna riktlinje och alla instruktioner på <https://www.dji.com/goggles-n3>. FÖRUTOM VAD SOM UTTRYCKLIGEN ANGES I KUNDSERVICEPOLICYN SOM FINNS ATT TILLAGÅ PÅ [HTTPS://WWW.DJI.COM/SERVICE/POLICY](https://www.dji.com/service/policy), LEVERERAS PRODUKTEN OCH ALLT MATERIAL OCH INNEHÅLL SOM ÄR TILLGÅNGLIGT GENOM PRODUKTEN PÅ BASIS AV "I BEFINTLIGT SKICK" OCH "OM TILLGÅNGLIGT", UTAN GARANTI ELLER VILLKOR PÅ NÅGOT SÄTT. Den här produkten är inte avsedd för barn.

### ⚠ VARNING

- Rådgör med en läkare innan du använder produkten om du har befintliga allvarliga medicinska tillstånd, t.ex. hjärtproblem, tillstånd som påverkar din förmåga att utföra fysiska aktiviteter på ett säkert sätt, psykiatriska tillstånd, t.ex. ångest eller posttraumatiskt stressyndrom, eller om du är gravid eller äldre.
- Ta regelbundna pauser från att använda produkten för att minska hälsorisken. Sluta använda produkten om du upplever några symtom på rörelsesjuka eller känner dig obekvämd.
- Användning av glasögonen uppfyller inte kraven på flygningar inom synhåll (VLOS). Använd produkten i enlighet med lokala föreskrifter.
- När glasögonen används är bilden som visas inte en exakt återgivning av den faktiska omgivningen. För att undvika skada ska du se till att produkten är i ett säkert område utan hinder och borta från barn och husdjur. Se till att du befinner dig på säkert avstånd från trappor, fönster, balkonger och värmekällor.
- Glasögonen kan avge radiovågor som kan påverka funktionen hos närliggande elektronik. Om du har pacemaker eller annan implanterad medicinteknisk utrustning ska du INTE använda glasögonen utan att först rådgöra med en läkare eller tillverkaren av den medicintekniska utrustningen.
- Glasögonen innehåller små delar. Lämna INTE produkten inom räckhåll för barn.
- Dela INTE glasögonen med personer med smittsamma tillstånd, infektioner eller sjukdomar, särskilt i ögon eller hud. Glasögonen ska rengöras mellan varje användning med hudvänliga, alkoholfria antibakteriella servetter och en torr mikrofiberduk för linserna.
- Produkten kommer i nära kontakt med huden. Använd med försiktighet om du är benägen att få allergiska reaktioner. Sluta använda glasögonen om du märker svullnad, klåda, irritation eller annat obehag på huden. Kontakta läkare om symtomen kvarstår.
- Håll linserna borta från direkt solljus för att undvika inbränningsskador på skärmen.
- Använd INTE produkten i fuktig miljö. Låt INTE batterifacket komma i kontakt med någon form av vätska. Om det sker kan batteriet korrodera och orsaka en explosion eller brand.
- Ta INTE isär batterifacket för att byta ut batteriet. Om batteriet skadas eller punkteras vid isärtagning kan det fatta eld eller till och med explodera.
- FÖRVARA INTE produkten med ett helt urladdat batteri under en längre tid. Att göra detta kan leda till urladdning av batteriet och orsaka oöbtlig skada.

## Specifikationer

DJI Goggles N3 (modell: TKGSM)	
Drifttemperatur	-10 °C till 40 °C
O4	
Driftfrekvens och sändningseffekt (EIRP) <sup>[1]</sup>	2,4000–2,4835 GHz: < 30 dBm (FCC), < 20 dBm (CE/SRRC/MIC) 5,150–5,250 GHz: < 23 dBm (CE), < 21 dBm (FCC) 5,725–5,850 GHz: < 33 dBm (FCC), < 14 dBm (CE), < 30 dBm (SRRC)
GFSK	
Driftfrekvens och sändningseffekt (EIRP) <sup>[1]</sup>	2,4000–2,4835 GHz: < 26 dBm (FCC), < 20 dBm (CE/SRRC/MIC)

[1] Driftfrekvensen som tillåts varierar mellan olika länder och regioner. Hänvisa till lokala lagar och förordningar för mer information.

## Tek Bakışta Güvenlik



Bu ürünü kullanmakla, bu kılavuzdaki hüküm ve koşulları ve <https://www.dji.com/goggles-n3> adresindeki tüm talimatları okuduğunuzu, anladığınızı ve kabul ettiğinizi belirtmiş olursunuz. [HTTPS://WWW.DJI.COM/SERVICE/POLICY](https://www.dji.com/service/policy) ADRESİNDE BULUNAN SATIŞ SONRASI HİZMET POLİTİKALARINDA AÇIKÇA BELİRTİLEN DURUMLAR DIŞINDA, ÜRÜN VE ÜRÜN VASITASIYLA SUNULAN TÜM MATERYALLER VE İÇERİK HİÇBİR TÜRDE GARANTİ VEYA KOŞUL OLMAKSIZIN "OLDUĞU GİBİ" VE "MEVCUT OLDUĞU ŞEKİLDE" ESASIYLA SUNULUR. Bu ürün çocuklar için değildir.

### UYARI

1. Kalp rahatsızlığı, fiziksel aktiviteleri güvenli şekilde gerçekleştirmenizi etkileyen bir hastalık, anksiyete bozukluğu veya travma sonrası stres bozukluğu vb. psikiyatrik rahatsızlıklar gibi önceden var olan ciddi tıbbi rahatsızlıklarınız varsa ya da hamile veya yaşlıysanız ürünü kullanmadan önce bir doktora danışın.
2. Sağlık sorunları riskinizi azaltmak için ürünü kullanırken düzenli olarak ara verin. Hareketten kaynaklı mide bulantısı veya herhangi bir rahatsızlık yaşarsanız ürünü kullanmayı bırakın.
3. Gözlük sisteminin kullanılması, görüş alanı (VLOS) gerekliliklerini yerine getirmez. Bu ürünü yerel düzenlemelere uygun şekilde kullanın.
4. Gözlük sisteminin taktığınız zaman gösterilen görüntü, etraftaki gerçek ortam ile birebir aynı değildir. Yaralanmaları önlemek için ürünü çocuklardan ve evcil hayvanlardan uzakta, engelsiz ve güvenli bir alanda kullandığınızdan emin olun. Merdivenlerden, pencereleden, balkonlardan ve ısı kaynaklarından güvenli bir uzaklıkta olduğunuzdan emin olun.
5. Gözlük sistemi, yakındaki elektronik eşyaların çalışmasını etkileyebilecek radyo dalgaları yayabilir. Kalp pilliniz veya başka tıbbi implant cihazlarınız varsa, gözlük sisteminin öncelikle bir doktora veya tıbbi cihaz imalatçısına danışmadan KULLANMAYIN.
6. Gözlük sistemi küçük parçalar içerir. Ürünü çocukların ulaşabileceği bir yerde BIRAKMAYIN.
7. Gözlük sisteminin, özellikle gözlerinde veya cildinde bulaşıcı hastalıkları, enfeksiyonları veya başka hastalıkları olan kişiler ile ortak KULLANMAYIN. Gözlük sistemi, her kullanımdan sonra cilde zarar vermeyen, alkolsüz antibakteriyel ıslak mendillerle ve lensleri de kuru mikrofiber bir bezle temizlenmelidir.
8. Ürün cilde yakın temasta bulunur. Alerjik reaksiyonlara yatkınlığınız varsa dikkatli kullanın. Cildinizde şişme, kaşınma, tahriş veya başka rahatsızlıklar fark ederseniz, gözlük sisteminin kullanmayı bırakın. Semptomlar devam ederse, bir doktora danışın.
9. Ekran yanıklarını önlemek için, lensleri doğrudan güneş ışığından uzak tutun.
10. Ürünü nemli bir ortamda KULLANMAYIN. Batarya bölmesinin sıvılarla temas etmesine İZİN VERMEYİN. Aksi takdirde, batarya paslanabilir ve patlamaya veya yangına neden olabilir.
11. Bataryayı değiştirmek için batarya bölmesini SÖKMEYİN. Batarya, sökülürken hasar görür veya delinirse alev alabilir ve hatta patlayabilir.
12. Pili tamamen deşarj ettikten sonra ürünü uzun süre SAKLAMAYIN. Aksi takdirde, batarya aşırı deşarj olabilir ve batarya tamir edilemez şekilde zarar görebilir.

## Teknik Özellikler

DJI Goggles N3 (Model: TKGSM)	
Çalışma Sıcaklığı	-10 °C ila 40 °C (14 °F ila 104 °F)
O4	
Çalışma Frekansı ve Verici Gücü (EIRP) <sup>[1]</sup>	2,4000-2,4835 GHz: <30 dBm (FCC), <20 dBm (CE/SRRC/MIC) 5,150-5,250 GHz: <23 dBm (CE), <21 dBm (FCC) 5,725-5,850 GHz: <33 dBm (FCC), <14 dBm (CE), <30 dBm (SRRC)
GFSK	
Çalışma Frekansı ve Verici Gücü (EIRP) <sup>[1]</sup>	2,4000-2,4835 GHz: <26 dBm (FCC), <20 dBm (CE/SRRC/MIC)

[1] İzin verilen çalışma frekansı ülkelere ve bölgelere göre değişiklik gösterir. Daha fazla bilgi için lütfen yerel yasa ve yönetmeliklere göz atın.

## لمحة سريعة عن السلامة



باستخدام هذا المنتج، فإنك تُقر بأنك قد قرأت وفهمت وقبلت شروط وأحكام هذا الدليل الإرشادي وجميع التعليمات الموجودة في الرابط <https://www.dji.com/goggles-n3>. باستثناء ما يُنص عليه صراحةً في سياسات خدمات ما بعد البيع المتاحة على الرابط التالي: [HTTPS://WWW.DJI.COM/SERVICE/POLICY](https://www.dji.com/SERVICE/POLICY).

فإن المنتج وجميع مواده والمحتوى المتوفر عبر المنتج يجري تقديمها "كما هي" وعلى أساس "حسب التوفر"، دون ضمانات أو شروط من أي نوع. هذا المنتج غير مُخصَّص للأطفال.

## تحذير

1. استشر طبيباً قبل استخدام المنتج إن كنت تعاني من أي حالات طبية خطيرة موجودة لديك بالفعل، مثل مرض القلب، ومن أي حالات تؤثر على قدرتك على أداء الأنشطة البدنية بأمان وإحالات الطبية العصبية، مثل الصرطانات القلق أو اضطراب الكرب التالي للصدمة، أو إن كنت عجوزاً أو كنت حاملاً.
2. احصل على أقساط منتظمة من الراحة عند استخدام المنتج لتخفيف المخاطر الصحية. توقف عن استخدام المنتج إذا عانيت من أي أعراض دوار الحركة أو عدم الراحة.
3. استخدام النظارة الواقية لا يُغني عن الحاجة إلى توفر خط رؤية منظور مع الطائرة (VLOS). استخدم هذا المنتج وفقاً للوائح التنظيمية المحلية.
4. عند ارتداء النظارة الواقية لا تكون الصورة المعروضة تخطيطاً دقيقاً عن البيئة المحيطة بالفعل. لتجنب الإصابة، تأكد من استخدام المنتج في منطقة آمنة دون عوائق وبمجرداً عن الأطفال والحيوانات الأليفة. احرص على الحفاظ على مسافة آمنة بينك وبين السلالم والنوافذ والشرفات ومصادر الحرارة.
5. قد تنبعت عن النظارة الواقية موجات راديوية يُمكنها أن تؤثر على عمل الأجهزة الإلكترونية القريبة. إن كنت تستخدم منظماً لضربات القلب أو غيره من الأجهزة الطبية المزروعة، فلا تستخدم النظارة الواقية دون أن تستشير طبيباً أو الجهة المُصنِّعة للجهاز الطبي أولاً.
6. تحتوي النظارة الواقية على أجزاء صغيرة. لا تترك المنتج في متناول الأطفال.
7. لا تشارك النظارة الواقية مع أشخاص مصابين بحالات طبية مُعدية أو أمراض مُعدية أو أمراض، ولا سيما الأمراض التي بالعين أو الجلد. يجب تنظيف النظارة الواقية بين مرات الاستخدام وذلك باستخدام مناديل مفضة للميكروبيا وغير كحولية ولطيفة على الجلد وقطعة قماش جافة ذات ألياف دقيقة لتنظيف العدسات.
8. يلبس المنتج بشكل وثيق مع الجلد. لذا استخدمه بحذر إذا كنت عرضة لردود فعل تحسُّية. توقّف عن استخدام النظارات الواقية إن لاحظت تورماً، أو أُصبت بحكة أو تهيجاً في الجلد، أو غير ذلك من أشكال الانزعاج في الجلد. تواصل مع الطبيب إن استمرت الأعراض.
9. حافظ على العدسات بعيداً عن ضوء الشمس المباشر لتجنُّب حروق الشاشة.
10. لا تستخدم المنتج في بيئة رطبة. لا تسمح بتلأس أي نوع من أنواع السوائل مع حجرة البطاريات، وإلا فقد تتآكل البطارية وتتسبب في حدوث انفجار أو حريق.
11. لا تُفكّك حجرة البطارية لاستبدال البطارية. إذا كانت البطارية تالفة أو متفوية عند فكها، فقد تشتعل أو حتى تنفجر.
12. لا تُخزّن المنتج لمدة طويلة بعد أن يفترغ شحن البطارية تماماً، وإلا فقد يتم تفريغ البطارية بشكل زائد مما يتسبب في تلف يتعذر إصلاحه.

## المواصفات

DJI Goggles N3 (الطراز: TKGSM)	
درجة حرارة التشغيل	10- إلى 40 درجة مئوية (14 إلى 104 درجة فهرنهايت)
04	
تردد التشغيل وقوة جهاز الإرسال (EIRP) <sup>(1)</sup>	من 2.4000 إلى 2.4835 جيجاهرتز: <30 ديسبل ميلي وات (FCC)، و<20 ديسبل ميلي وات (CE/SRR/MIC)
	من 5.150 إلى 5.250 جيجاهرتز: <23 ديسبل ميلي وات (CE)، و<21 ديسبل ميلي وات (FCC)
	من 5.725 إلى 5.850 جيجاهرتز: <33 ديسبل ميلي وات (FCC)، و<14 ديسبل ميلي وات (CE)، و<30 ديسبل ميلي وات (SRR/MIC)
GFSK	
تردد التشغيل وقوة جهاز الإرسال (EIRP) <sup>(1)</sup>	من 2.4000 إلى 2.4835 جيجاهرتز: <26 ديسبل ميلي وات (FCC)، و<20 ديسبل ميلي وات (CE/SRR/MIC)

[1] يختلف تردد التشغيل المسموح به بين البلدان والمناطق. يُرجى الرجوع إلى القوانين واللوائح التنظيمية المحلية مُرشد من المعلومات.



## Warranty Information

### English

DJI guarantees that warranty service will be provided for this product starting from the date of purchase. The product's warranty period depends on the specific component type. The warranty period varies and can be up to 12 months (or longer where required by local law) for different components. For more information about the warranty period and after-sales service policy, please visit <http://www.dji.com/service/policy>.

\* Warranty policies may vary according to local laws and regulations.

### 简体中文

自购机之日起, DJI 大疆即为您购买的此产品提供保修服务。保修期限视部件品类而定, 不同产品及其部件可分别享有 0-12 个月保修期或当地法律规定的更长期限。查询保修期限详情及售后服务政策, 请访问 <http://www.dji.com/service/policy>。

\* 保修政策可能会根据当地法律法规有所不同。

### 繁體中文

自購機日起, DJI 大疆即為您購買的此產品提供保固服務。保固期限視零組件品項而定, 不同產品及其零組件可分別享有 0-12 個月保固期或當地法律規定的更長期限。查詢保固期限詳情及售後服務政策, 請前往 <http://www.dji.com/service/policy>。

\* 保固政策可能會根據當地法律法規有所不同。

### Bahasa Indonesia

DJI menjamin bahwa layanan garansi akan diberikan untuk produk ini sejak tanggal pembelian. Masa garansi produk bergantung pada jenis komponen tertentu. Masa garansi berbeda-beda dan dapat mencakup 12 bulan (atau lebih lama jika diwajibkan oleh hukum setempat) untuk komponen yang berbeda. Untuk informasi lebih lanjut tentang masa garansi dan kebijakan layanan purnajual, kunjungi <http://www.dji.com/service/policy>.

\* Kebijakan garansi dapat berbeda-beda sesuai dengan undang-undang dan peraturan setempat.

### 日本語

本製品の保証期間は、購入日から起算します。製品の保証期間は、特定の部品の種類によって異なり、最大で12か月となります（現地の法令に別段の規定がある場合、その規定に従います）。保証期間およびアフターサービスポリシーについての詳細情報は、<http://www.dji.com/service/policy>でご確認いただけます。

\* 保証規定は、現地の法律・規制の規定により異なります。

### 한국어

DJI는 구입일로부터 본 제품에 대한 워런티 서비스를 제공해드릴 것을 보장합니다. 제품의 워런티 기간은 특정 부품에 따라 달라집니다. 워런티 기간은 각 부품마다 다르며 최대 12개월(또는 현지 법에 따라 길어질 수 있음)이 될 수 있습니다. 워런티 기간과 A/S 서비스 정책에 관한 자세한 정보는 <http://www.dji.com/service/policy>에서 확인할 수 있습니다.

\* 워런티 정책은 현지 법 및 규정에 따라 달라질 수 있습니다.

### Bahasa Melayu

DJI menjamin bahawa perkhidmatan jaminan akan diberikan untuk produk ini bermula dari tarikh pembelian. Tempoh jaminan produk bergantung kepada jenis komponen tertentu. Tempoh jaminan berbeza dan boleh sehingga 12 bulan (atau lebih lama jika diperlukan oleh undang-undang tempatan) untuk komponen yang berbeza. Untuk maklumat lebih lanjut mengenai tempoh jaminan dan dasar perkhidmatan selepas jualan, sila lawati <http://www.dji.com/service/policy>.

\* Dasar jaminan mungkin berbeza-beza menurut undang-undang dan peraturan setempat.

### ภาษาไทย

DJI รับประกันว่าจะให้บริการรับประกันสำหรับผลิตภัณฑ์ที่มีตั้งแต่วันที่ซื้อ ระยะเวลาการรับประกันของผลิตภัณฑ์ขึ้นอยู่กับประเภทของส่วนประกอบชนิดนั้น ๆ ระยะเวลาการรับประกันสำหรับส่วนประกอบต่าง ๆ อาจแตกต่างกันไปและอาจนานสูงสุดถึง 12 เดือน (หรือมากกว่านั้นตามที่กฎหมายท้องถิ่นกำหนด) สำหรับข้อมูลเพิ่มเติมเกี่ยวกับระยะเวลาการรับประกันและนโยบายการบริการหลังการขาย กรุณาเยี่ยมชมเว็บไซต์ของเราที่ <http://www.dji.com/service/policy>

\* นโยบายการรับประกันอาจแตกต่างกันไปตามกฎหมายและบังคับท้องถิ่นท้องถิ่น

### Български

DJI гарантира, че за този продукт ще бъде осигурено гаранционно обслужване, считано от датата на закупуване. Гаранционният срок на продукта зависи от конкретния тип компонент. Гаранционният срок варира и може да бъде до 12 месеца (или по-дълъг, когато се изисква от местното законодателство) за различни компоненти. За повече информация относно гаранционния срок и политиката на следпродажбено обслужване, моля, посетете <http://www.dji.com/service/policy>.

\* Гаранционните политики могат да варират в съответствие с местните закони и разпоредби.

### Čeština

Společnost DJI garantuje, že na tento produkt bude ode dne nákupu poskytována záruční služba. Záruční doba produktu závisí na konkrétním typu komponenty. Záruční doba se liší a pro různé komponenty může být dlouhá až 12 měsíců (nebo déle, podle požadavků místních zákonů). Více informací o záruční době a zásadách poprodejního servisu naleznete na adrese <http://www.dji.com/service/policy>.

\* Záruční podmínky se mohou lišit v závislosti na místních zákonech a předpisech.

### Dansk

DJI garanterer, at garantenservice leveres for dette produkt fra købsdatoen. Produktets garantperiode afhænger af den specifikke komponenttype. Garantperioden varierer og kan være op til 12 måneder (eller længere, hvis påkrævet ved lokal lov) for forskellige komponenter. For mere information om garantperioden og eftersalgsservicepolitikken, se <http://www.dji.com/service/policy>.

\* Garantipolitikker kan variere afhængigt af lokale love og reguleringer.

## Deutsch

DJI sichert zu, dass die Garantieleistungen dieses Produkts ab dem Verkaufsdatum gültig sind. Der Garantiezeitraum ist abhängig von der jeweiligen Komponente. Der Garantiezeitraum beträgt 12 Monate (oder länger, abhängig von örtlichen Gesetzen und Vorschriften). Unterschiedliche Komponenten können verschiedene Garantiezeiträume aufweisen. Für weitere Informationen zu Kundendienst und Gewährleistungsbestimmungen siehe auch <http://www.dji.com/service/policy>.

\*Die Garantiebestimmungen können je nach örtlichen Gesetzen und Vorschriften variieren.

## Español

DJI garantiza la prestación de servicios asociados a la garantía de este producto a partir de la fecha de compra. La duración de la garantía del producto dependerá del tipo de componente específico. Esta duración variará entre componentes y puede ser de hasta 12 meses (o superior si la normativa local lo requiere). Para más información sobre el periodo de garantía y la política de servicios de posventa, visite <http://www.dji.com/service/policy>.

\*Las políticas de garantía pueden variar de acuerdo con las leyes y reglamentos locales.

## Ελληνικά

Η DJI εγγυάται ότι θα παρέχεται υπηρεσία εγγύησης για αυτό το προϊόν από την ημερομηνία αγοράς. Η περίοδος εγγύησης του προϊόντος εξαρτάται από τον τύπο του συγκεκριμένου εξαρτήματος. Η περίοδος εγγύησης ποικίλλει και μπορεί να είναι έως και 12 μήνες (ή περισσότερο όταν απαιτείται από την τοπική νομοθεσία) για διαφορετικά εξαρτήματα. Για περισσότερες πληροφορίες σχετικά με την περίοδο εγγύησης και την πολιτική μεταγοραστικής εξυπηρέτησης, επισκεφθείτε τη διεύθυνση <http://www.dji.com/service/policy>.

\*Οι πολιτικές εγγύησης ενδέχεται να διαφέρουν σύμφωνα με τους τοπικούς νόμους και κανονισμούς.

## Suomi

DJI takaa, että tämä tuote kuuluu takuupalvelun piiriin ostopäivästä alkaen. Tuotteen takuuaika määräytyy osan tyytiin mukaan. Takuuaika vaihtelee ja on osan mukaan enintään 12 kuukautta (tai pitempi, jos paikallinen laki edellyttää sitä). Lisätietoja takuuajasta ja asiakaspalvelun käytännöistä saat osoitteesta <http://www.dji.com/service/policy>.

\*Takuukäytännöt saattavat vaihdella paikallisten lakien ja säädösten mukaan.

## Français

DJI s'engage à fournir un service de garantie pour ce produit à compter de sa date d'achat. La période de garantie du produit dépend du type de composant spécifique. La période de garantie varie et peut aller jusqu'à 12 mois (ou plus si la loi locale l'exige) pour différents composants. Pour plus d'informations sur la période de garantie et la politique de service après-vente, veuillez consulter : <http://www.dji.com/service/policy>.

\*Les politiques de garantie peuvent varier selon les lois et réglementations locales.

## Hrvatski

DJI jamči da će se za ovaj proizvod pružati jamstvene usluge počev od datuma kupnje. Jamstveni rok proizvoda ovisi o specifičnoj vrsti komponente. Jamstveni rok varira i može vrijediti do 12 mjeseci (ili dulje ako to zahtijeva lokalni zakon) za različite komponente. Za više informacija o jamstvenom roku i pravilima pretprodajne usluge, posjetite <http://www.dji.com/service/policy>.

\*Jamstvene politike mogu se razlikovati ovisno o lokalnim zakonima i propisima.

## Magyar

A DJI szavatolja, hogy a termékre a vásárlás napjától kezdve garanciális szolgáltatást nyújt. A termékre vonatkozó garancia időtartama az adott alkatrész típusától függ. A garancia időtartama változó és akár 12 hónap is lehet (vagy hosszabb, ha a helyi jogszabályok előírják) a különböző alkatrészekre. A garancia időtartamáról és az értékesített követő szolgáltatás irányelveiről bővebben a <http://www.dji.com/service/policy> oldalon olvashat.

\*A garanciára vonatkozó irányelvek a helyi jogszabályoktól és rendelkezésektől függően változhatnak.

## Italiano

DJI garantisce che il servizio di garanzia sarà fornito per il prodotto a partire dalla data di acquisto. Il periodo di garanzia per questo prodotto varia relativamente a ciascun componente e fino alla durata massima di dodici mesi (o più, in accordo alle diverse regolamentazioni locali). Per ulteriori informazioni sul periodo di garanzia e i termini di assistenza post-vendita, consultare la pagina <http://www.dji.com/service/policy>.

\*I termini della garanzia potrebbero variare in accordo a leggi e regolamentazioni locali.

## Nederlands

DJI garandeert dat de garantieservice voor dit product wordt verleend vanaf de datum van aankoop. De garantieperiode van het product is afhankelijk van het specifieke type component. De garantieperiode varieert en kan oplopen tot 12 maanden (of langer indien vereist door de lokale wetgeving) voor verschillende componenten. Ga naar voor meer informatie over de garantieperiode en het after-sales-beleid <http://www.dji.com/service/policy>.

\*Het garantiebeleid kan verschillen afhankelijk van de plaatselijke wet- en regelgeving.

## Norsk

DJI garanterer at garantitjenesten dekker dette produktet fra og med kjøpsdato. Produktets garantiperiode avhenger av komponenttypen. Garantiperioden varierer opp til 12 måneder (eller mer dersom dette er pålagt av lokale lover) for ulike komponenter. For mer informasjon om garantiperioden og ettersalgsservice, gå til <http://www.dji.com/service/policy>.

\*Retningslinjer for garanti kan variere i forbindelse med lokale lover og regler.

## Polski

DJI gwarantuje, że serwis gwarancyjny dla tego produktu będzie świadczony od daty zakupu. Okres gwarancji produktu zależy od konkretnego typu podzespołu. Okres gwarancji różni się i może wynosić do 12 miesięcy (lub więcej, jeśli wymagają tego lokalne przepisy) dla różnych podzespołów. Więcej informacji na temat okresu gwarancji i zasad obsługi posprzedażnej można znaleźć na stronie <http://www.dji.com/service/policy>.

\*Zasady gwarancji mogą się różnić w zależności od lokalnych przepisów i regulacji.

## Português

A DJI garante que o serviço de garantia será fornecido para este produto a partir da data de compra. O período de garantia do produto depende do tipo do componente específico. O período de garantia varia e pode ser de até 12 meses (ou mais tempo, quando exigido pela lei local) para diferentes componentes. Para mais informações sobre o período de garantia e a política de serviço pós-venda, visite <http://www.dji.com/service/policy>.

\*As políticas de garantia podem variar de acordo com as leis e os regulamentos locais.

## Português (BR)

A DJI garante que serviço de garantia será fornecido para este produto a partir da data de compra. O período de garantia do produto dependerá do tipo específico de componente. O período de garantia varia e pode ser de até 12 meses (ou mais, se exigido por leis locais) para diferentes componentes. Para obter mais informações sobre o período de garantia e a política de serviço pós-venda, visite <http://www.dji.com/service/policy>.

\*As políticas de garantia podem variar de acordo com as leis e os regulamentos locais.

## Română

DJI garantează că serviciul de garanție va fi oferit pentru acest produs de la data achiziției. Perioada de garanție a produsului depinde de tipul de componente. Perioada de garanție variază și poate să dureze până la 12 luni (sau mai mult în cazul în care legislația locală prevede acest lucru) în funcție de diferite componente. Pentru mai multe informații despre perioada de garanție și politica de servicii post-vânzare, accesați <http://www.dji.com/service/policy>.

\*Politicile de garanție pot varia în funcție de legile și reglementările locale.

## Русский

Компания DJI обязуется предоставлять гарантийное обслуживание настоящего устройства со дня его приобретения. Гарантийный срок устройств различается и зависит от типа конкретных компонентов. Гарантийный срок может достигать 12 месяцев (и более, если это предусматривается местным законодательством), в зависимости от компонента. Дополнительная информация о гарантийном сроке и политике послепродажного гарантийного обслуживания представлена на странице <http://www.dji.com/service/policy>.

\*Условия предоставления гарантии могут различаться в зависимости от местного законодательства.

## Svenska

DJI garanterar att den service som omfattas av garantin kommer att tillhandahållas för den här produkten från och med inköpsdatum. Produktens garantiperiod beror på den specifika komponenttypen. Garantiperioden varierar och kan vara upp till tolv månader (eller längre om det krävs enligt lokal lagstiftning) för olika komponenter. Mer information om garantiperioden och policy för eftermarknadsservice finner du på <http://www.dji.com/service/policy>.

\*Garantiavtal kan variera i enlighet med lokala lagar och förordningar.

## Türkçe

DJI, bu ürün için satın alma tarihinden başlayarak garanti hizmeti sağlanacağını garanti etmektedir. Ürünün garanti dönemi söz konusu bileşen türüne bağlıdır. Garanti dönemi değişkenlik gösterir ve farklı bileşenler için 12 aya kadar (veya yerel yasaların gerektirdiği durumlarda daha uzun) olabilir. Garanti dönemi ve satış sonrası hizmet politikası hakkında daha fazla bilgi için lütfen <http://www.dji.com/service/policy> adresini ziyaret edin.

\*Garanti politikaları yerel yasalara ve yönetmeliklere göre farklılık gösterebilir.

## العربية

تعدّد DJI بتقديم خدمة الضمان لهذا المنتج ابتداءً من تاريخ الشراء. تعتمد فترة ضمان المنتج على نوع المكوّن. تتباين فترة الضمان ويمكن أن تصل إلى 12 شهراً (أو أطول في حال إلزام القوانين المحلية بذلك) للمكونات المختلفة. للمزيد من المعلومات حول فترة الضمان وسياسة خدمة ما بعد البيع، تفضّلوا زيارة <http://www.dji.com/service/policy>.

\* قد تختلف سياسات الضمان حسب القوانين واللوائح المحلية.

## DJI Products and Australian Consumer Law

"DJI" means DJI TECHNOLOGY AUSTRALIA PTY. LTD. Address: 46 Indian Drive, Keysborough, VIC 3173.

DJI guarantees that warranty service will be provided for this product starting from the date of purchase. The product's warranty period depends on the specific component type. The warranty period varies and can be up to 12 months (or longer where required by local law) for different components. For more information about the warranty period and after-sales service policy, please visit <http://www.dji.com/service/policy>.

\*Warranty policies may vary according to the local laws and regulations.

Our goods come with guarantees that cannot be excluded under the Australian Consumer Law. You are entitled to a replacement or refund for a major failure and compensation for any other reasonably foreseeable loss or damage. You are also entitled to have the goods repaired or replaced if the goods fail to be of acceptable quality and the failure does not amount to a major failure.

If you order one of our products in Australia, you have legal rights known as 'consumer guarantees' which apply for a reasonable time from the date of your purchase until the failure becomes apparent and regardless of the manufacturer warranty as provided in the DJI After-sales Policy. The manufacturer warranty therein applies in addition to the rights you have at law and are not intended to limit, modify or restrict your consumer guarantee rights in any way.

The cost of labor, materials, diagnostic testing, and return delivery is covered by DJI, if under the warranty. Under the following conditions during the warranty period (for the latest update of the warranty period of each product, spare part and accessory, please refer to DJI official website: <http://www.dji.com/service/policy>), the manufacturer warranty therein can be obtained.

1. The following conditions must be met for obtaining the manufacturer warranty service:

- During warranty period, a product is normal used, as intended by the manufacturer.
- No unauthorized disassembling, modification or installation has been performed.
- Labels, serial numbers, waterproof mark, false proof mark, etc. show no signs of tampering or altering;
- Valid proof of purchase documents in Australia (tax invoice, register receipt, order number, or bank statement showing the transaction) are available.

2. The manufacturer warranty does not cover the following:

- Crash or fire damage caused by non-manufacturing factors, including but not limited to, pilot errors.
- Damage caused by unauthorized modification, disassembly, shell opening not in accordance with official instructions or manuals.
- Damage caused by improper installation, incorrect use or operation not in accordance with the official instructions or manuals.
- Damage caused by a non-authorized service provider.
- Damage caused by unauthorized modification of circuits, mismatch or misuse of battery and charger.
- Damage caused by flights which did not follow recommended instruction manuals.
- Damage caused by operation in bad weather (i.e. strong wind, rain, sand/dust storm, etc.).
- Damage caused by operating the product in surrounding environment with electromagnetic interference (i.e. a mining areas, close to radio transmission towers, high-voltage wires, substations, etc.).
- Damage caused by operating the product in surrounding environment suffering from interference with other wireless devices (i.e. transmitter, video-link, Wi-Fi signals, etc.).
- Damage caused by operating the product at a weight greater than the safe takeoff weight as specified by the instruction manuals.
- Damage caused by a forced flight when components have aged or been damaged.
- Damage caused by reliability or compatibility issues when using unauthenticated third-party parts.
- Damage caused by operating the product with a low charged or defective battery.
- Uninterrupted or error-free operation of a product.
- Loss of, or damage to, your data saved in your product.
- Any software, whether provided with the product or installed subsequently.
- Failure of, or damage caused by any third party products, including those that DJI may provide or integrated into the DJI product at your request.
- Any technical or other support by DJI, such as assistance with "how-to" questions and those regarding product set-up and installation.
- Products or parts with an altered identification label or from which the identification label has been removed.

3. Miscellaneous

- You are responsible for shipping costs for refund, replacement or repair, provided always that your product is confirmed not to be covered under the manufacturer warranty by DJI.
- DJI technical staff will examine the product to identify the responsible party.
- If a product is out of the manufacturer warranty or does not belong to any manufacturer warranty issues, DJI will advise you of the cost of repair and return delivery prior to repair or send back the product.
- If your product is not covered by the manufacturer warranty, you can still request a paid repair service.
- You can contact DJI at [support@dji.com](mailto:support@dji.com) or view our official website for more information.

The full terms and conditions of the manufacturer warranty are available at <http://www.dji.com/service/policy>.

For information on Australian consumer laws, please visit Australian consumer law website at <http://www.consumerlaw.gov.au>.

## Compliance Information

### FCC Compliance Notice

Supplier's Declaration of Conformity

Product name: DJI Goggles N3

Model Number: TKGSM

Responsible Party: DJI Research LLC

Responsible Party Address: 17301 Edwards Road, Cerritos, CA 90703

Website: www.dji.com

We, DJI Research LLC, being the responsible party, declares that the above mentioned model was tested to demonstrate complying with all applicable FCC rules and regulations.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

### RF Exposure Information

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. End user must follow the specific operating instructions for satisfying RF exposure compliance. This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

The portable device is designed to meet the requirements for exposure to radio waves established by the Federal Communications Commission (USA). These requirements set a SAR limit of 1.6 W/kg averaged over one gram of tissue. The highest SAR value reported under this standard during product certification for use when properly worn on the head.

### ISED Compliance Notice

CAN ICES-003 (B) / NMB-003(B)

This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada's licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause interference. (2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

L'émetteur/récepteur exempt de licence contenu dans le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes: (1) L'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage; (2) L'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, même si le brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.

This equipment complies with RSS-102 radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. End user must follow the specific operating instructions for satisfying RF exposure compliance. This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter. The portable device is designed to meet the requirements for exposure to radio waves established by the CNR-102.

Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d'exposition aux rayonnements RSS-102 établies pour un environnement non contrôlé. L'utilisateur final doit suivre les instructions spécifiques pour satisfaire les normes. Cet émetteur ne doit pas être co-implanté ou fonctionner en conjonction avec toute autre antenne ou transmetteur. Le dispositif portable est conçu pour répondre aux exigences d'exposition aux ondes radio établie par le développement énergétique DURABLE. These requirements set a SAR limit of 1.6 W/kg averaged over one gram of tissue. The highest SAR value reported under this standard during product certification for use when properly worn on the head.

Ces exigences un SAR limite de 1,6 W/kg en moyenne pour un gramme de tissu. La valeur SAR la plus élevée signalée en vertu de cette norme lors de la certification de produit à utiliser lorsqu'il est correctement porté sur le tête.

部件名称	有害物质									
	铅 (Pb)	汞 (Hg)	镉 (Cd)	六价铬 (Cr(VI))	多溴联苯 (PBB)	多溴二苯醚 (PBDE)	邻苯二甲酸二甲酯 (DBP)	邻苯二甲酸二异丁酯 (DIBP)	邻苯二甲酸丁基苯酯 (BBP)	邻苯二甲酸二(2-乙基)己酯 (DEHP)
线路板	×	○	○	○	○	○	○	○	○	○
外壳	×	○	○	○	○	○	○	○	○	○
金属部件 (铜合金)	×	○	○	○	○	○	○	○	○	○
内部线材	×	○	○	○	○	○	○	○	○	○
其他配件	×	○	○	○	○	○	○	○	○	○

本表格依据 SJ/T 11364 的规定编制。

○：表示该有害物质在该部件所有均质材料中的含量均在 GB/T 26572 规定的限量要求以下。

×：表示该有害物质至少在该部件的某一均质材料中的含量超出 GB/T 26572 规定的限量要求。（产品符合欧盟 ROHS 指令环保要求）



### KC Compliance Notice

"해당 무선설비는 운용 중 전파혼신 가능성이 있으므로 인명안전과 관련된 서비스는 할 수 없습니다."

"해당 무선설비는 운용 중 전파혼신 가능성이 있음"

### NCC Compliance Notice

取得審驗證明之低功率射頻器材，非經核准，公司、商號或使用者均不得擅自變更頻率、加大功率或變更原設計之特性及功能。低功率射頻器材之使用不得影響飛航安全及干擾合法通信；經發現有干擾現象時，應立即停用，並改善至無干擾時方得繼續使用。前述合法通信，指依電信管理法規作業之無線電通信。低功率射頻器材須忍受合法通信或工業、科學及醫療用電波輻射性電機設備之干擾。

應避免影響附近雷達系統之操作。

高增益指向性天線只得應用於固定式點對點系統。

供遙控無人機類似器材遙控器之使用，應符合目的的事業主管機關有關遙控無人機之管理規定。

使用過度恐傷害視力

注意事項：

- (1) 使用 30 分鐘請休息 10 分鐘。
- (2) 未滿 2 歲幼兒不看螢幕，2 歲以上每天看螢幕不要超過 1 小時。

## BSMI Compliance Notice

設備名稱: DJI 飛行眼鏡 N3, 型號 ( 型式 ): TKGSM						
單元 Unit	限用物質及其化學符號					
	鉛 Lead (Pb)	汞 Mercury (Hg)	鎘 Cadmium (Cd)	六價鉻 Hexavalent chromium (Cr <sup>6+</sup> )	多溴聯苯 Polybrominated biphenyls (PBB)	多溴二苯醚 Polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE)
線路板	-	○	○	○	○	○
外殼	-	○	○	○	○	○
液晶面板 (如有)	-	○	○	○	○	○
金屬部件	-	○	○	○	○	○
內部線材	○	○	○	○	○	○
其他部件	-	○	○	○	○	○

備考 1. "超出 0.1 wt %" 及 "超出 0.01 wt %" 係指限用物質之百分比含量超出百分比含量基準值。  
備考 2. "○" 係指該項限用物質之百分比含量未超出百分比含量基準值。  
備考 3. "-" 係指該項限用物質為排除項目。

### 警告

如果更換不正確之電池型號會有爆炸的風險  
請依製造商說明書處理用過之電池

## EU & UK Compliance Notice



**EU Compliance Statement:** SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. hereby declares that this device (DJI Goggles N3 (TKGSM)) is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of the Directive 2014/53/EU. A copy of the EU Declaration of Conformity is available online at [www.dji.com/euro-compliance](http://www.dji.com/euro-compliance)  
EU contact address: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, Niederlauer, Germany

**GB Compliance Statement:** SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. hereby declares that this device (DJI Goggles N3 (TKGSM)) is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of Radio Equipment Regulations 2017. A copy of the GB Declaration of Conformity is available online at [www.dji.com/euro-compliance](http://www.dji.com/euro-compliance)

**Declaración de cumplimiento UE:** SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. por la presente declara que este dispositivo (DJI Goggles N3 (TKGSM)) cumple los requisitos básicos y el resto de provisiones relevantes de la Directiva 2014/53/EU. Hay disponible online una copia de la Declaración de conformidad UE en [www.dji.com/euro-compliance](http://www.dji.com/euro-compliance)  
Dirección de contacto de la UE: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, Niederlauer, Germany

**EU-verklaring van overeenstemming:** SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. verklaart hierbij dat dit apparaat (DJI Goggles N3 (TKGSM)) voldoet aan de essentiële vereisten en andere relevante bepalingen van Richtlijn 2014/53/EU. De EU-verklaring van overeenstemming is online beschikbaar op [www.dji.com/euro-compliance](http://www.dji.com/euro-compliance)  
Contactadres EU: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, Niederlauer, Germany

**Declaração de conformidade da UE:** A SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. declara, através deste documento, que este dispositivo (DJI Goggles N3 (TKGSM)) está em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e outras disposições relevantes da Diretiva 2014/53/EU. Existe uma cópia da Declaração de conformidade da UE disponível online em [www.dji.com/euro-compliance](http://www.dji.com/euro-compliance)  
Endereço de contacto na UE: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, Niederlauer, Germany

**Dichiarazione di conformità UE:** SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. dichiara che il presente dispositivo (DJI Goggles N3 (TKGSM)) è conforme ai requisiti essenziali e alle altre disposizioni rilevanti della direttiva 2014/53/EU. Una copia della dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile online all'indirizzo [www.dji.com/euro-compliance](http://www.dji.com/euro-compliance)  
Indirizzo di contatto UE: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, Niederlauer, Germany

**Déclaration de conformité UE:** Par la présente, SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD déclare que cet appareil (DJI Goggles N3 (TKGSM)) est conforme aux principales exigences et autres clauses pertinentes de la directive européenne 2014/53/EU. Une copie de la déclaration de conformité UE est disponible sur le site [www.dji.com/euro-compliance](http://www.dji.com/euro-compliance)  
Adresse de contact pour l'UE: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, Niederlauer, Germany

### PRÉCAUTIONS D'USAGE DE L'APPAREIL

N'utilisez pas l'appareil dans un hôpital, un avion ou un équipement automobile en raison des radiofréquences qui peuvent produire des interférences  
• Maintenez une distance minimale de 15 cm entre votre appareil et un stimulateur cardiaque pour éviter toute interférence  
Éloigner les équipements radioélectriques du ventre des femmes enceintes.  
Éloigner les équipements radioélectriques du bas-ventre des adolescents.  
Le débit d'absorption spécifique (DAS) local quantifie l'exposition de l'utilisateur aux ondes électromagnétiques de l'équipement concerné. Le DAS maximal autorisé est de 2 W/kg pour la tête et le tronc et de 4 W/kg pour les membres.  
La ou les valeurs du débit d'absorption spécifique des TKGSM:  
DAS tête: 0.100 W/kg

**EU-Compliance:** Hiermit erklärt SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., dass dieses Gerät (DJI Goggles N3 (TKGSM)) den wesentlichen Anforderungen und anderen einschlägigen Bestimmungen der EU-Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht. Eine Kopie der EU-Konformitätserklärung findest du online auf [www.dji.com/euro-compliance](http://www.dji.com/euro-compliance)  
Kontaktadresse innerhalb der EU: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, Niederlauer, Germany

**Декларация за съответствие на ЕС:** SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. декларира, че това устройство (DJI Goggles N3 (TKGSM)) отговаря на основните изисквания и другите приложими разпоредби на Директива 2014/53/ЕС. Копие от Декларацията за съответствие на ЕС ще намерите онлайн на адрес [www.dji.com/euro-compliance](http://www.dji.com/euro-compliance)  
Адрес за контакт за ЕС: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, Niederlauer, Германия

**Prohlášení o shodě pro EU:** Společnost SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. tímto prohlašuje, že tohle zařízení (DJI Goggles N3 (TKGSM)) vyhovuje základním požadavkům a dalším příslušným ustanovením směrnice 2014/53/EU. Kopie prohlášení o shodě pro EU je k dispozici on-line na webu [www.dji.com/euro-compliance](http://www.dji.com/euro-compliance)  
Kontaktní adresa v EU: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, Niederlauer, Německo

**EU-overensstemmelseserklæring:** SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. erklærer hermed, at denne enhed (DJI Goggles N3 (TKGSM)) er i overensstemmelse med de væsentlige krav og andre relevante bestemmelser i direktiv 2014/53/EU. Der er en kopi af EU-overensstemmelseserklæringen tilgængelig online på [www.dji.com/euro-compliance](http://www.dji.com/euro-compliance)  
EU-kontaktadresse: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, Niederlauer, Tyskland

**Δήλωση Συμμόρφωσης ΕΕ:** Η SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. δια του παρόντος δηλώνει ότι η συσκευή (DJI Goggles N3 (TKGSM)) συμμορφώνεται με τα βασικά απαιτούμενα και άλλες σχετικές διατάξεις της Οδηγίας 2014/53/ΕΕ. Ένα αντίγραφο της Δήλωσης Συμμόρφωσης ΕΕ είναι διαθέσιμο online στην ιστοσελίδα [www.dji.com/euro-compliance](http://www.dji.com/euro-compliance)  
Αдрес за контакт за ЕС: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, Niederlauer, Германия

(TKGSM) αυτή συμμορφώνεται με τς βασικές απαιτήσεις και άλλες σχετικές διατάξεις της Οδηγίας 2014/53/ΕΕ. Αντίγραφο της Δήλωσης Συμμόρφωσης ΕΕ διατίθεται ηλεκτρονικά στη διεύθυνση [www.dji.com/euro-compliance](http://www.dji.com/euro-compliance) Διεύθυνση επικοινωνίας στην ΕΕ: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, Niederlauer, Γερμανία

**ΕΙ vastavuskinnitus** Käesolevaga teatab SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., et see seade (DJI Goggles N3 (TKGSM)) on kooskõlas direktiivi 2014/53/EU oluliste nõuete ja muude asjakohaste sätetega.

ΕΙ vastavusdeklaratsiooni koopia on kättesaadav veebis aadressil [www.dji.com/euro-compliance](http://www.dji.com/euro-compliance) Kontaktaadress ELis: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, Niederlauer, Saksamaa

**Pranešimas dėl atitikties ES reikalavimams** Bendrovė „SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.“ tvirtina, kad šis prietaisas (DJI Goggles N3 (TKGSM)) atitinka pagrindinius 2014/53/ES direktyvos reikalavimus ir kitas susijusias nuostatas. ES atitikties deklaracijos kopija galite rasti adresu [www.dji.com/euro-compliance](http://www.dji.com/euro-compliance) ES kontaktinis adresas: „DJI GmbH“, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, Niederlauer, Germany (Vokietija)

**ES atbilstības paziņojums:** SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. ar šo apliecina, ka šī ierīce (DJI Goggles N3 (TKGSM)) atbilst direktīvas 2014/53/ES pamatprasībām un pārējiem būtiskiem nosacījumiem. ES atbilstības deklarācijas kopija pieejama tiešsaistē vietnē [www.dji.com/euro-compliance](http://www.dji.com/euro-compliance) ES kontaktaadrese: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, Niederlauer, Vācija

**EU:n vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus:** SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. ilmoittaa täten, että tämä laite (DJI Goggles N3 (TKGSM)) on direktiivin 2014/53/EU olennaisten vaatimusten ja sen muiden asiaankuuluvien ehtojen mukainen. Kopio EU:n vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksesta on saatavana verkossa osoitteessa [www.dji.com/euro-compliance](http://www.dji.com/euro-compliance) Yhteystiedot EU:ssa: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, Niederlauer, Germany

**RÁITEAS Comhlíonta an AE:** Dearbhaíonn SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. leis seo go bhfuil an gléas seo (DJI Goggles N3 (TKGSM)) de réir na gceanglas riachtanach agus na bhforálacha ábhartha eile sa Treoir 2014/53/AE. Tá cóip de Dhearbhú Comhréireachta an AE ar fáil ar líne ag [www.dji.com/euro-compliance](http://www.dji.com/euro-compliance) Seoladh teaghála san AE: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, Niederlauer, Germany

**Dikjarazzjoni ta' Konformità tal-UE:** SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. hawnhekk tidjikkara li dan l-apparat (DJI Goggles N3 (TKGSM)) huwa konformi mar-rekwiżiti essenzzjali u ma' dispozizzjonijiet rilevanti oħra tad-Direttiva 2014/53/UE. Kopja tad-Dikjarazzjoni ta' Konformità tal-UE hija disponibbli onlajn fis-sit [www.dji.com/euro-compliance](http://www.dji.com/euro-compliance) Indirizz ta' kuntatt tal-UE: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, Niederlauer, il-Germanja

**Declarația UE de conformitate:** Prin prezenta, SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. declară faptul că acest dispozitiv (DJI Goggles N3 (TKGSM)) este conform cu cerințele esențiale și celelalte prevederi relevante ale Directivei 2014/53/UE. Un exemplar al Declarației UE de conformitate este disponibil online, la adresa [www.dji.com/euro-compliance](http://www.dji.com/euro-compliance) Adresa de contact pentru UE: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, Niederlauer, Germania

**Izjava EU o skladnosti:** Družba SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. izjavlja, da ta naprava (DJI Goggles N3 (TKGSM)) ustreza osnovnim zahtevam in drugim ustreznim določbam Direktive 2014/53/EU. Kopija izjave EU o skladnosti je na voljo na spletnu na [www.dji.com/euro-compliance](http://www.dji.com/euro-compliance) Kontaktni naslov EU: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, Niederlauer, Nemčija

**EU izjava o skladnosti:** Tvrtka SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. izjavljuje da je ovaj uređaj (DJI Goggles N3 (TKGSM)) izrađen u skladu s osnovnim zahtjevima i ostalim relevantnim odredbama Direktive 2014/53/EU. Kopija EU izjave o skladnosti dostupna je na mrežnoj stranici [www.dji.com/euro-compliance](http://www.dji.com/euro-compliance) Adresa EU kontakta: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, Niederlauer, Njemačka

**Vyhlasenie o zhode EÚ:** SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. týmto vyhlasuje, že toto zariadenie (DJI Goggles N3 (TKGSM)) je v zhode so základnými požiadavkami a ďalšími relevantnými ustanoveniami smernice 2014/53/EÚ. Kópia tohto Vyhlasenia o zhode EÚ je k dispozícii online na [www.dji.com/euro-compliance](http://www.dji.com/euro-compliance) Kontaktná adresa v EÚ: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, Niederlauer, Nemecko

**Deklaracija zgodnosti UE:** Firma SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. niniejszym oświadczam, że przedmiotowe urządzenie (DJI Goggles N3 (TKGSM)) jest zgodne z zasadniczymi wymogami i innymi stosownymi postanowieniami dyrektywy 2014/53/UE. Kopię deklaracji zgodności UE można znaleźć w Internecie na stronie [www.dji.com/euro-compliance](http://www.dji.com/euro-compliance) Adres do kontaktu w UE: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, Niederlauer, Niemcy

**EU megfelelelégi nyilatkozat:** A SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. ezúton megerősíti, hogy ez az eszköz (DJI Goggles N3 (TKGSM)) megfelel a 2014/53/EU Irányelv alapvető követelményeinek és más vonatkozó rendelkezéseinek. Az EU megfelelelégi nyilatkozat másolata elérhető a [www.dji.com/euro-compliance](http://www.dji.com/euro-compliance) oldalon EU kapcsolati cím: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, Niederlauer, Németország

**EU-försäkran om efterlevnad:** SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. härmed förklarar att denna enhet (DJI Goggles N3 (TKGSM)) uppfyller de väsentliga kraven och andra relevanta bestämmelser i direktivet 2014/53/EU. En kopia av EU-försäkran om efterlevnad finns att tillgå online på adressen [www.dji.com/euro-compliance](http://www.dji.com/euro-compliance) Kontaktaadress EU: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, Niederlauer, Tyskland

**Yfirlýsing um fylgni við reglur ESB:** SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. lýsir hér með yfir að þetta tæki (DJI Goggles N3 (TKGSM)) hlíti mikilvægum kröfum og öðrum viðeigandi ákvæðum tilskipunar 2014/53/ESB. Nálágast má eintak af ESB-samræmisyfirlýsingu á netinu á [www.dji.com/euro-compliance](http://www.dji.com/euro-compliance) Heimilisfang ESB-tengiliðar: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, Niederlauer, Germany

**AB Uygunluk Beyanı:** SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. bu belge ile bu cihazın (DJI Goggles N3 (TKGSM)) temel gerekliliklere ve 2014/53/EU sayılı Direktifin diğer ilgili hükümlerine uygun olduğunu beyan eder. AB Uygunluk Beyanının bir kopyasına [www.dji.com/euro-compliance](http://www.dji.com/euro-compliance) adresinden çevrim içi olarak ulaşılabilir AB için iletişim adresi: DJI GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 97618, Niederlauer, Almanya

**Environmentally friendly disposal**



Old electrical appliances must not be disposed of together with the residual waste, but have to be disposed of separately. The disposal at the communal collecting point via private persons is for free. The owner of old appliances is responsible to bring the appliances to these collecting points or to similar collection points. With this little personal effort, you contribute to recycle valuable raw materials and the treatment of toxic substances.

**Umweltfreundliche Entsorgung**

Dies ist das Symbol für die getrennte Sammlung von Elektro- und Elektronikgeräten. Elektroaltgeräte dürfen nicht zusammen mit dem Restmüll entsorgt werden (einschließlich Batterien, Akkus und Lampen), sondern müssen separat entsorgt werden. Die Entsorgung an der kommunalen Sammelstelle durch Privatpersonen oder an den von Händlern oder Herstellern eingerichteten Sammelstellen ist kostenlos. Der Besitzer von Altgeräten ist dafür verantwortlich, die persönlichen oder vertraulichen Daten auf den zu entsorgenden Altgeräten zu löschen und die Geräte zu diesen oder ähnlichen Sammelstellen zu bringen. Die Händler sind verpflichtet, Elektroaltgeräte für dich kostenlos zurückzunehmen. Durch diesen geringen Aufwand kannst du zur Wiederverwertung von wertvollen Rohmaterialien beitragen und dafür sorgen, dass umwelt-schädliche und giftige Substanzen ordnungsgemäß unschädlich gemacht werden.

**Tratamiento de residuos responsable con el medio ambiente**

Los aparatos eléctricos viejos no pueden desecharse junto con los residuos orgánicos, sino que deben ser desechados por separado. Existen puntos limpios donde los ciudadanos pueden dejar estos aparatos gratis. El propietario de los aparatos viejos es responsable de llevarlos a estos puntos limpios o similares puntos de recogida. Con este pequeño esfuerzo estás contribuyendo a reciclar valiosas materias primas y al tratamiento de residuos tóxicos.

### Mise au rebut écologique

Les appareils électriques usagés ne doivent pas être éliminés avec les déchets résiduels. Ils doivent être éliminés séparément. La mise au rebut au point de collecte municipal par l'intermédiaire de particuliers est gratuite. Il incombe au propriétaire des appareils usagés de les apporter à ces points de collecte ou à des points de collecte similaires. Avec ce petit effort personnel, vous contribuez au recyclage de matières premières précieuses et au traitement des substances toxiques.

### Smaltimento ecologico

I vecchi dispositivi elettrici non devono essere smaltiti insieme ai rifiuti residui, ma devono essere smaltiti separatamente. Lo smaltimento da parte di soggetti privati presso i punti di raccolta pubblici è gratis. È responsabilità del proprietario dei vecchi dispositivi portarli presso tali punti di raccolta o punti di raccolta analoghi. Grazie a questo piccolo impegno personale contribuirete al riciclo di materie prime preziose e al corretto trattamento di sostanze tossiche.

### Milieuviendelijk afvoeren

Oude elektrische apparaten mogen niet worden weggegooid samen met het restafval, maar moeten afzonderlijk worden afgevoerd. Afvoeren via het gemeentelijke inzamelpunt is gratis voor particulieren. De eigenaar van oude toestellen is verantwoordelijk voor het inleveren van de apparaten op deze of vergelijkbare inzamelpunten. Met deze kleine persoonlijke inspanning lever je een bijdrage aan de recycling van waardevolle grondstoffen en de verwerking van giftige stoffen.

### Eliminação ecológica

Os aparelhos elétricos antigos não podem ser eliminados juntamente com os materiais residuais. Têm de ser eliminados separadamente. A eliminação no ponto de recolha público através de entidades particulares é gratuita. É da responsabilidade do proprietário de aparelhos antigos levá-los a estes pontos de recolha ou a pontos de recolha semelhantes. Com este pequeno esforço pessoal, contribui para a reciclagem de matérias-primas úteis e para o tratamento de substâncias tóxicas.

### Изхвърляне с оглед опазване на околната среда

Старите електрически уреди не трябва да се изхвърлят заедно с битовите отпадъци, а отделно. Изхвърлянето в общинския пункт за събиране на отпадъци от частни лица е безплатно. Собственикът на старите уреди е отговорен за пренасянето на уредите до тези или до подобни събирателни пунктове. С това малко собствено усилие допринасяте за рециклирането на ценни суровини и за обработката на токсични вещества.

### Ekologicky šetrná likvidace

Staré elektrické zařízení nesmějí být likvidována spolu se zbytkovým odpadem, ale musí být likvidována samostatně. Likvidace na komunálních sběrných místech prostřednictvím soukromých osob je bezplatná. Vlastník starých zařízení odpovídá za to, že je donese do těchto sběrných míst nebo na obdobná sběrná místa. Tímto můžete přispět k recyklaci hodnotných surovin a zpracování toxických látek.

### Miljøvenlig bortsjaffelse

Gamle elektriske apparater må ikke bortsjaffes sammen med restaffald, men skal bortsjaffes separat. Bortsjaffelse på et fælles indsamlingssted er gratis for privatpersoner. Ejere af gamle apparater er ansvarlige for at bringe apparater hen til disse indsamlingssteder eller til lignende indsamlingssteder. Med denne lille personlige indsats bidrager du til genanvendelse af værdifulde råvarer og behandlingen af giftige stoffer.

### Απόρριψη φιλική προς το περιβάλλον

Οι παλιές ηλεκτρικές συσκευές δεν πρέπει να απορρίπτονται μαζί με τα υπολειμματικά απόβλητα, αλλά ξεχωριστά. Η απόρριψη στο δημοτικό σημείο σμολογής μέσω ιδιωτών γίνεται χωρίς χρέωση. Ο κάτοχος παλιών συσκευών είναι υπεύθυνος για τη μεταφορά των συσκευών σε αυτά ή παρόμοια σημεία σμολογής. Μέσω της ατομικής σας προσπάθειας, συμβάλλετε στην ανακύκλωση πολιτικών πρώτων υλών και την επεξεργασία των τοξικών ουσιών.

### Keskonnasaästlik kasutuselt kõrvaldamine

Vanai elektriseadmeid ei tohi ära visata koos olmejäätmetega, vaid tuleb koguda ja kasutuselt kõrvaldada eraldi. Kohaliku omavalitsuse elektroonikaromude kogumispunktis on äraandmine eraisikutele tasuta. Vanade seadmete sellistes või sarnastes kogumispunktides toimetamise eest vastutavad seadmete omanikud. Selle väikese isikliku panusega aitate kaasa väärtusliku toorme ringlussevõtule ja mürgiste ainete töötlemisele.

### Utilizavimas nekenkiant aplinkai

Senų elektrinių prietaisų negalima išmesti kartu su buitinėmis atliekomis; juos būtina utilizuoti atskirai. Tokių prietaisų utilizavimas per komunalinius atliekų surinkimo punktus yra nemokamas. Elektrinių prietaisų savininkai utilizuojamus prietaisus privalo priduoti į atitinkamus arba analogiškus atliekų surinkimo punktus. Tokių būdu, įdedami nedaug pastangų, prisidėsite prie vertingų medžiagų perdirbimo ir aplinkos apsaugojimo nuo toksinių medžiagų.

### Videi draudzīga atkritumu likvidēšana

Vecas elektriskās ierīces nedrīkst likvidēt kopā ar pārējiem atkritumiem, bet tās jālikvidē atsevišķi. Privatpersonām atkritumu likvidēšana komunālajā savākšanas punktā ir bez maksas. Veco ierīču īpašnieki ir atbildīgi par ierīču nogādāšanu šajos savākšanas punktos vai līdzīgos savākšanas punktos. Ar šim nelielām personiskajām pūlēm jūs veicināt vērtīgu izejmateriālu pārstrādi un toksisko vielu apstrādi.

### Hävittäminen ympäristöystävällisesti

Vanhvoja sähkölaitteita ei saa hävittää kaatopaikkajätteen mukana, vaan ne on hävitettävä erikseen. Kunnalliseen keräyspisteeseen vieminen on yksityishenkilöille ilmaista. Vanhojen laitteiden omistaja vastaa laitteiden toimittamisesta kyseisiin keräyspisteisiin tai vastaaviin. Tällä vähäisellä henkilökohtaisella vaivalla edistät omalta osaltasi arvokkaiden raaka-ainesten kierrätystä ja myrkyllisten aineiden käsittelyä.

### Díúscairt neamhdhíobháilach don chomhshaol

Níor cheart seanghléasanna leictreacha a dhíúscairt leis an dramháil iarmharach, ach caithfear iad a chur de láimh astu féin. Tá an díúscairt ag an ionad bhailiúcháin pobail ag daoine príobháideacha saor in aisce. Tá freagracht ar úinéirí seanghléasanna na gléasanna a thabhairt chuig na hionaid bhailiúcháin sin nó chuig ionaid bhailiúcháin den chineál céanna. Le hiarracht bheag phearsanta mar sin, cuidiúnn tú le hamhábhair luachmhara a athchrúáil agus le substaintí tocsaineacha a chóireáil

### Rimi li jirrispetta l-ambjont

L-apparat elettriku qadim ma għandux jintrema flimkien ma' skart residwu, iżda għandu jintrema b'mod separat. Ir-rimi fil-post tal-għbir komunalni minn persuni privati huwa b'xejn. Is-sit ta' apparat qadim huwa responsabbli biex iġib l-apparat f'dawn il-postijiet tal-għbir jew f'postijiet tal-għbir simili. B'dan l-isforz personali żgħir, inti tikkontribwixxi għar-riċiklaġġ ta' materja prima prezzjuża u għat-trattament ta' sustanzi tossiċi.

### Eliminarea ecologică

Aparatele electrice vechi nu trebuie aruncate odată cu deșeurile reziduale, ci trebuie eliminate separat. Eliminarea în cadrul punctului de colectare local de către persoane fizice este gratuită. Proprietarii de aparate vechi sunt responsabili pentru transportul acestora la respectivele puncte de colectare sau la alte puncte de colectare similare. Prin acest efort personal nesemnificativ, puteți contribui la recidarea materiilor prime valoroase și la tratarea substanțelor toxice.

### Okolju prijazno odlaganje

Starih električnih aparatov ne smete odvreči skupaj z ostanke odpadkov, temveč ločeno. Odlaganje na komunalnem zbirnem mestu je za fizične osebe brezplačno. Lastnik starih naprav je odgovoren, da jih pripelje do teh ali podobnih zbirnih mest. S tako malo osebnega truda prispevate k recikliranju dragocenih surovin in obdelavi strupenih snovi.

### Ekološko odlaganje

Stari električni uređaji ne smiju se odlagati zajedno s kućnim otpadom, već ih treba odlagati odvojeno. Odlaganje na komunalnom sabirnom mjestu od strane privatnih osoba je besplatno. Vlasnik starih uređaja dužan je donijeti uređaje do tih sabirnih mjesta ili sličnih sabirnih mjesta. Ovim malim osobnim naporom doprinosite recikliranju vrijednih sirovina i pravilnoj obradi otrovnih tvari.



### Ekologická likvidácia

Staré elektrospotrebiče sa nesmú likvidovať spolu so zvyškovým odpadom, ale musia sa zlikvidovať samostatne. Likvidácia v komunálnom zbernom mieste prostredníctvom súkromných osôb je bezplatná. Majiteľ starých spotrebičov je zodpovedný za prinesenie spotrebičov na tieto zberné miesta alebo na podobné zberné miesta. Týmto malým osobným úsilím prispievate k recyklovaniu cenných surovín a spracovaniu toxických látok.

### Utylizacja przyjazna dla środowiska

Nie można usuwać starych urządzeń elektrycznych wraz z pozostałymi odpadami. Wymagają one oddzielnej utylizacji. Utylizacja przez osoby prywatne w punkcie zbiórki odpadów komunalnych jest darmowa. Właściciel starych urządzeń jest odpowiedzialny za przyniesienie ich do takich lub podobnych punktów zbiórki. Zadzając sobie tak niewielki trud, przyczyniasz się do recyklingu cennych surowców i odpowiedniego postępowania z substancjami toksycznymi.

### Környezetbarát hulladékkezelés

A régi elektromos készülékeket nem szabad a nem szelektíven gyűjtött hulladékkal együtt kidobni, hanem a hulladékkezelésüket elkülönítve kell végezni. A közösségi gyűjtőpontonokon a magánzemélyek ingyenesen leadhatják ezeket. A régi készülékek tulajdonosai felelnek azért, hogy a készülékeket ezekre a gyűjtőpontokra, vagy más gyűjtőpontokra hozzák. Ezzel a kis személyes erőfeszítéssel Ön is hozzájárul az értékes nyersanyagok újrahasznosításához és a mérgező anyagok kezeléséhez.

### Miljøvenlig hantering av avfall

Gamla elektriska apparater får inte kasseras tillsammans med restavfallet utan måste kasseras separat. Kassering på den lokala insamlingsplatsen för privatpersoner är gratis. Ägaren av gamla apparater ansvarar för att ta apparaterna till dessa insamlingsplatser eller till liknande insamlingsplatser. Med denna lilla personliga insats bidrar du till återvinning av värdefulla råvaror och hantering av giftiga ämnen.

### Umhverfisvæn förgun

Ekki má farga gömlum raftækjum með úrgangsléifum, heldur þarf að farga þeim sérstaklega. Förgun á almennum söfnunarstöðum er ókeypis fyrir einstaklinga. Eigandi gamalla tækja ber ábyrgð á að koma með tækin á þessa söfnunarstaði eða á svipaða söfnunarstaði. Með þessu litla persónulega átaki stuðlar þú að endurvinnslu verðmætra hráefna og meðferð eitrufna.

### Çevre dostu bertaraf

Eski elektrikli cihazlar, diğer atıklarla birlikte bertaraf edilmemelidir, ayrıca atılmalıdır. Özel kişiler aracılığıyla genel toplama noktasına bertaraf işlemi ücretsiz olarak yapılmaktadır. Eski cihazların sahibi, cihazları bu toplama noktalarına veya benzer toplama noktalarına getirmekten sorumludur. Bu az miktardaki kişisel çabayla, değerli ham maddelerin geri dönüşümüne ve toksik maddelerin işleme alınmasına katkıda bulunmuş olursunuz.

### Thailand Warning message

เครื่องโทรคมนาคมและอุปกรณ์นี้ มีความสอดคล้องตามข้อกำหนดของ กทข.

### Mexico Warning message

"La operación de este equipo está sujeta a las siguientes dos condiciones: (1) es posible que este equipo o dispositivo no cause interferencia perjudicial y (2) este equipo o dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia, incluyendo la que pueda causar su operación no deseada."

### Brazil Warning message

Informações sobre Regulação.

Este equipamento está certificado e homologado pela ANATEL.

Para maiores informações, consulte o site da ANATEL: [www.anatel.gov.br](http://www.anatel.gov.br).

Este equipamento não tem direito à proteção contra interferência prejudicial e não pode causar interferência em sistemas devidamente autorizados.

Este produto está homologado pela Anatel de acordo com os procedimentos regulamentados para avaliação da conformidade de produtos para telecomunicações e atende aos requisitos técnicos aplicados, incluindo os limites de exposição da Taxa de Absorção Específica referente a campos elétricos, magnéticos e eletromagnéticos de radiofrequência.



### View E-label

Press the 5D button to open the menu of the goggles, then select **Settings** → **About** → **Compliance Info**.

### 查看电子标签

按压五维按键打开菜单，选择**设置**→**关于**→**认证信息**。

### Voir le E-label

Appuyez sur le bouton 5D pour ouvrir le menu du casque, puis sélectionnez **Paramètres** → **Au sujet de** → **Infos de conformité**.

### Visualizar selo eletrônico

Pressione o botão 5D para abrir o menu dos Goggles e, em seguida, selecione **Configurações** → **Sobre** → **Informações de conformidade**.

### E 라벨 보기

5D 버튼을 눌러 고글의 메뉴를 열고 '설정'→'정보'→'준수 정보'를 선택합니다.

### E ラベルの表示

5D ボタンを押し、ゴーグルのメニューを開き、**設定**→**詳細**→**コンプライアンス情報**を選択します。

### 查看電子標籤

按下五维按键打开設定選單，選擇**設定**→**關於**→**認證資訊**。

### Przeczytać e-etykiętę

Naciśnij przycisk 5D, aby otworzyć menu gogli, a następnie wybierz **Settings (Ustawienia)** → **About (Informacje)** → **Compliance Info (Informacje o zgodności)**.

本产品无线电型号核准证书号为 CMIIT ID: 24Z4466LB300。

Use of the Made for Apple badge means that an accessory has been designed to connect specifically to the Apple product(s) identified in the badge and has been certified by the developer to meet Apple performance standards. Apple is not responsible for the operation of this device or its compliance with safety and regulatory standards.

Please note that the use of this accessory with an Apple product may affect wireless performance.





Points de collecte sur [www.quefairedemesdechets.fr](http://www.quefairedemesdechets.fr)

**HEVC** Advance™  
Covered by patents at [patentlist.accessadvance.com](http://patentlist.accessadvance.com)



CONTACT  
DJI SUPPORT



微信扫一扫  
获取技术支持



<https://www.dji.com/goggles-n3/downloads>

This content is subject to change without prior notice.

DJI is a trademark of DJI.

Copyright © 2024 DJI All Rights Reserved.